il1] 45

Computer-controlled Cycle Machine with Input Funtion
Kﬂ%%ﬁﬁﬁ?#49W?z/

\MS-210E/IP-400
NS-210E/CP-20

PARTS LIST

40033708

No.1430-02






HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1.

Explanation of codes
1) "o marke........ means this part is changed from the previous parts book.

As to the details of the change,refer to "List for information of change”.

201 s refer to "Note” explanation at bottom of page.

. Codes on the "Qly” column

- Each numeral indicates the number of paris required.

. "6.1" and "2.5" indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.

. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.
. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

. As to the parts with marks of "¥¢"(consumable parts) and "©” (optional parts) on the respective parts,

it is recommended to prepare spares.

NR—=y YR b ZRBICELT

1.

T R HonsHa

) = D WROA—Y Ty S ICHB L TSEERS R eBKRLET,
ZEHNER FEFBYR b 22RLTIEEW,

2) 701" s R—JTO" FHE" ORPESWLTILEEW,

HEMOSEE, BRERL, 0.1, 25F08EE. BE (BA—ML) ERLET.

CEEEO () 3. HTREERLTVWBTFERTHIZLEREKLET.

AZ2PR—-VD — — — — = ez, @BRTHI L ERBKLET,
YA PR—YO " CUEBR). "O" (F 7Y 3 v8BR) OBV Eai.
FHEEMLTBCC LeBRHLET.



CONTENTS
H 1/

1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1) ...ttt teie e 1
B - ARG (1)
2.FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2) ..ottt e 3
SHER - ShEERAER (2)
3. MAIM SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS . ...ttt e 5
Lk - STEERRLR
4. PRESSER MECHANISM & PRESSER VARIABLE COMPONENTS (1) +..vvoveeeereeeeennnn 7
iR - thif X ARG (1)
5. PRESSER MECHANISM & PRESSER VARIABLE COMPONENTS (2) .. ouoiveiee e, 9
iR X - PR AR (2)
6. PRESSER PLATE & MANUAL PRESSER MECHANISM COMPONENTS ........c.oovvvnn.... 11
R =7V ZER
7.SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS ..ottt e, 13
THhBaLR
8. WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS . ...ttt e e e e 15
71 73R
9. TENSION RELEASE & THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS ..ottt 16
%o - RFTHR
10. THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS ... ... .. ottt 17
%)Y B
11. THREAD CLAMP COMPONEN TS . ... ot 19
SiE AR
12.X-Y COMPONENTS (1) ... oottt ettt et et e e e e e e, 21
X—-YEMR (1)
13. X~Y COMPONENTS (2) ..ottt e e e e e 23
X-YEMfR (2)
14. CLOTH FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR AMS—-210EHS,ESS) ......coovvvvinnnnn... 25
kY % (AMS-210EHS, ESSH)
15. CLOTH FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (EXCEPT AMS—210EHS,ESS) .......coovvvvn... 27
ik 5% (AMS—-210EHS,ESS%# & <)
16. TABLE COMPONENTS ..... e e e e e e e 29
JiH 52 BA 4R
17. PNEUMATIC COMPONENTS (EXCEPT AMS-210EHS ESS) .. ..ottt 31
7 —H%E (AMS-210EHS,ESS%1&<)
18. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS . ... e 32
RILTHEBR
19. OPERATION PANEL COMPONENTS ... ..ottt e, 33
VeSS OVERGR
20.CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS . ...ttt e e e e 35

BERY 7 A%




21.

23.

24.

25.

26.

.PEDAL COMPONENTS

WIRING DIAGRAM ... P 37
BERRE

A VR

ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS
B B R

OPTIONAL PART COMPONENT S (1) ..ttt ittt i ioeececnnennasonsssessenasssns 41
A7 a vk (1)

CPTIONAL PART COMPONEN TS () ..ottt i it 43
A7V a VR (2)

LISTFOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE ... . i e 45
EEEHRY A b

NUMERICAL INDE X OF PAR TS .. ittt iaaaa e ceniaan oo 47
&5



1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1)

B - SRR (1)




_____________ PARTN, ~_______DESCRIPTION_ __ . [ S| Qty
1 400-26980 UPSIDE_COVER I AVEN - 1
2 SH-4061255-5P SCREW H6 L=12 Fa %7 M6 L=12 [
3 400-2697% FACE_COVER AYT BT - 1
4 229-02506 FACE PLATE AARFIIIN Y 1
5 SK-4041055-SP SCREW . Fa 3y M4 L=10 2
5 IG0-24999 PRESSER TOVER FIAFEEN ~ 1
7 SK-4041055-SP SCREW FA 32y M4 L=10 4
3 400-30828 THREAD_TAKE UP_LEVER_COVER FUkT Vs - 1
B! $H-4030855-SK SCREW H3 L=8.0 FAT Y M3 L=§ 2

16 40010414 THREAD GUIDE_NO.) ¥ 447NV 1
Y SH-4UB 45557 SURER 6 =12 FRRY 06 LET2 !
12 262-11904 THREAD GUIiDE PLATE 7 424V 7V 1
13 SM-4061255-SP SCREW M6 1=12 FAT 3y M6 L=12 1
4 400-25414 L_SHAPED THREAD GUIDE L 24b7v34 1
i5 NH-6040000-SN NUT M4 gynyIyY M4 i
T8 729 IUB08 ARETAREAD GUTDE X T-MT 774k
17 SH-6040650-TP SCREW k73y° M4 L=6 i
18 S¥-6040860-TP SCREW M4 L=8 t7%y M4 L=8 i
19 B1128-210-000 FRAME THREAD GUIDE (B) 7-h {% 7Y}HB 1
20 SK-5040855-SN SCRFW RIS A 1
71 T37-0U5108 T TAKE-UPF THREAD GUIDE™ B VAR Y2 1
22 SK-5040650-TP SCREW €53y M4 L=6 1
23 TA-0850604-R0 RUBBER PLUG Mty 7
24 TA-1050504-R0 RUBBER PLUG MY 3
25 TA-1250406-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 My D=12.5 L=4 1
75 TA-Z050406-R0 RUBBER PLUG 13327 T
27 TA-2351004-R0O RUBBER PLUG V39 1
28 400-28877 FACE_COVER_CAP AVT A - PR 1
29 01 CH-3002001-BI SAFETY LABEL 12 Tvk VN 12 1
30 CH-3002000-03 ATTENTION LABEL 1b* ¥ $a949-8(31.5) 1
3T TO0-04T09 GROURD MARK IR I-7 T
32 400-28338 BOBBIN_WINDER_UNIT {pEY9#93 1
33 262-60109 BTW_BASE 1AENIIIE 4 n
34 262-60208 BTW_CAM_PLATE {MEFaTEY (4 (n
35 262-60307 BTW BASE_SHAFT BTW_BASE_SHAFT (1)
36 Z62-60406 BTW_SHAFT_BASE BTW_SHAFT_BASKL (@]
37 262-60505 BTW_CAM_LEVER Sy (1)
38 262-60604 BTW _WHEEL PSS VA A (@3]
39 262-60703 BTW_TORSION_SPRING 1FE97 N % @S]
40 262-60802 BTW_BEARING_SPACER A TYYY RN -F- (1)
T 0073865 BTW_SHAFT FSEPAR (@3]
42 400-23866 BTW_LEVER_SHAFT 1MFUN -7 (1)
43 400-30829 BTW_LEVER 1MYELA - (1)
44 262-61206 BTW_SPACER vy (1)
45 262-61305 BTW_BEARING SSRAN IV (2)
gL 26461503 BTW_WHEEL_RUBBER TNPTR (@3]
47 262-61602 BOBBIN_SPRING P ARAT IS n
48 262-61701 BTW_SPRING {NIEFIVRYLHEN TN 2 €Y}
49 RC-0560711-KP RETAINING RING Ch ahAY (1)
50 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING 4 Ed 4MAY 4 (1)
5T WP-0450826-5C WASHER 4. 5X10X0.8 Y59 ¥ % 4.5K10X0.8 (@9)
52 SH-~5040655-SK SCREW NN Y n
53 SH-8050502-TP SCREW M5 L=5 MY n
54 SH-8040802-TP SCREW M4X8 ARy M4X0.7 L=8 (2)
55 S#-6041150-TP SCREW M4 L=11 v737 M4 L=11 3
T8 T4T-1346% “BOBBIN THREAD TENSTON ASH. TREFIY(IX) T
57 141-13450 BOBBIN THREAD TENS10X ROD ASM. AR FIYIE 9 (IP2°Y) (@Y
58 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK 1h#32-935 (2)
59 D7133-555-B00 CONNECTING ROD SPRING JRUYIYE - N % (1
60 119-72402 THREAD TENSION NUT 44 1 {b#a97 Iyh @)
! RS-G1T0310-SP FOT 11764-40 oyEFIE 11764-40 [§))]
62 105-02300 THREAD CUTTER {M593Y 1% 1
63 SH-4030601-SN SCREW M3 X 6 Fa 23y M3X0.5 L=6 1
64 03 400-27971 MOTOR_COVER AN - 1
65 03 SH-4041055-SP SCREW FA 37 M4 L=10 4
66 03 Z00-06484 SAFETY PLATE COMPL. IR AR AN T
67 135-51205 SAFETY PLATE INSTALLIKG BASE 7y y7 b-b MIYE 4 n
68 260-37200 SAFETY PLATE e v7 b-}h 1
69 260-37309 SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING PLATE TV VT V-bhII44 (n
70 138-43204 SAFETY PLATE RETURN SPRING FvE Y 77 V-h B IN R (1)
7T PS-0200062-KH SPRIRG PIN 255 37 V97 € v 2X6 m
72 $5-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 Fa 37 11/64-40 L=7 (2)
73 SH-4040855-SP SCREW PN (2)
74 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 w39 11/64-40 (1N
75 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 b7y 7% 4.5X10X0.8 (2)
76 SU-060T0Z1-SP WINGE SCREW D=6 0=10.2 T viy D=6 H=10.7 [§9)]
77 B1506-352-000 TENSION SPRING RACK B LIn° Y N 3By B (1)
78 NS-6120310-SP NUT 3/16-28 uyHyIy 3/16-28 @8]
79 WP-0740516-SP WASHER 7.4X11.8X0.5 v7% b3 7.4X11.8%0.5 (1)
80 400-31336 FLAT_BAG ¥ JrFhy7om 1
BT Z00-3Z51T THE SENSUR_ CABLE_ASH FAS3%3% L il vAY T
82 101-02200 THREAD GUIDE F 1Ny F 1
83 SK-6040860-TP SCREW M4 L=8 v7%y" M4 L=8 1
84 400-28834 GUIDE_PLATE 1M VIVEN vl 4V 1
85 400-28835 BUSHING AN VIVEN Y7 991 1
56 I00- 24998 CRANK_ROD_COVER TFTaIN AR - T
87 SM-4040855-SP SCREW bR 4
88 400-28459 GREASE_PLATE 7 YAV 1% 1
89 SH-4040855-SP SCREW A 2
90 400-29632 STOP SW ASM. 1Y F4I2{9#93 1
T SL-6040892-TN BOLT ¥ o5avA77TE AR Z
92 400-13640 JUKI_GREASE_B_TUBE ¥ 1-%)" )-7B 1
93 02 C¥-5001000-01 CE MARKING LABEL CE?-¥v7° Anv(JUKIZ3Y) 1
94 02 B1143-210-000 LABEL 1L #1945 h 1
95 C¥-1001000-01 0IL INJECTION PROHIBITION LABE 779 Fayz1y ¥ N h 1
96 02 TR-600T00T-0T WEEE WARK LABELS WEEE V-7 57 1 S T
97 400-36110 GREASE JOINT B VALY S EVEEV YL 3 1
98 SL-6084092-TN BOLT ¥ b ZIFUIHITHE AL 1
NOTE (#:22) 01....FOR ST STH
02....FOR JE JEF
03....ACCESSORIE PARTS 85

-2



2. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2)
BHER - AhZEEEMR (2)
42-43

-3 -




R_EI':.NQ__IQOTE_-__EAM NO. . DESCRIPTI ON vty A A Qty
1 400-24997 LIFTER_BASE INTIN YhYYH{4 1
2 SK-6051202-TF SCREW M6 L=12 BYRYTHE kb M6 L=12 2
3 WP-0651001-5C WASHER [Siab 2
4 400-25017 X_MOTOR_COVER HE-2pn° - 1
5 SL-4040881-5C SCREW H4 L=8 34 3% FAC 23y N4 L=8 5
[ (17 THF-I5018 ¥ HOVERERT LOWER COVER ASH. TF 59N 73
7 a7 460-36457 X_MOVEMENT_LOWER_COVER_ASH XAb o3 aHn -73 2
8 34 400-25023 X MOVEMENT UPPER COVER R ASK. X{b 99zin -3% I3 1
g 33 400-36459 X_MOVEMENT_UPPER_COVER _R_ASH XA o9Tin -3 1
10 #12 460-38553 X MOVEMENT UPPER COVER R ASH X4 o9TIN -3F 23 i
T i3 Ze0-7807T X BOVERENT UPPER COVER T ASK. I H9Ihn - 65 J7% T
12 03 4040-36461 X_MOVEMENT_UPPER_COVER_L_ASH EAD FUIEN -b&T YI3 t
13 #12 400- 38555 X MOVEMENT UPPER COVER L ASH AP 99ThN ~ed 373 1
14 B1181-210-D00 X MOVEMENT COVER RAlL AR 9hN ~b-b 4
15 PS-0150042-K0 SPRING PIN 1.5X 4 279y ey 1,554 4
% SE-TOLUBTO-TF SCREW Y595y 94 L=¢ B
17 08 B1123-210-090 Y DRIVE COVER YN Uhn - 1
18 08 B1124-210-000 ¥ FIXED COVER YaF{in - 1
19 08 Si-1040870-TF SCREW $7237° M4 L=8 2
20 04 400-25031 FEED BASE COVER AV AN - 2
7T o7 T00- 55467 FFED BASE_COVER FTIF THR ~ z
22 SK-1040870-TP SCREW #5337 ¥4 L=8 4
23 B8&267-180-000 RUBBER PLUG 7 -7 h 20 Ay 2
24 HX-0032600-0K DOME PLUG INE VAR 1
25 HX-0015000-0C CABLE BAND VAT 3
pA (1] HX=00T5000-00 CABLE TLTP =7 % 7977 7
27 02 HX-0015000-0D CABLE CLIP -7 % 1997 5
28 02 HX-0015000-0F CABLE CL1P 57 Wy 2
29 HX-0015000-0H CABLE CL1P 57K 2YYT 4
30 B3538-112-000 01L RETURN TUBE HOLDER Y2y M 47 43 2
3T HX-00T5000-0K CABLE CLIP TR 097 T
32 SH-6040602-TP SCREW ¥4 L=6 uyHI7HE Ah H4X0.7 L=6 2
33 EA-9500801-00 CABLE BAND VAV 5
34 04 EA-9500B02-00 CABLE BAND 150 9N vh 150 3
35 138-16855 HOOK CGVER ASH. AN -(73) 1
36 TT2-6280T PIN LA T
37 262-21200 HOOK COVER PRESSER SPRING B YN -H4In 3(B) 1
38 262-21101 HOOK COVER PRESSER SPRING A BN RPN 3(A) 1
39 SM-5040855-SN SCREW NAYN 3T 1
40 05 B1116-210-D00 FRAME SUPPORT RUBBER W7 ¥4tk 6
3! 77 Z0U-73529 REEDLE PLATE SUPPORT COVER EL SAET T T
42 06 400-36481 NEEDLE_PLATE_SUPPORT_COVER NIAERY N - 1
43 #11 400-38568 NEEDLE_PLATE_SUPPORT_COVER NI{REY 3hN - 1
44 05 400-25014 COVER_SUPPORT_B NAREY 3N ~$3IB 2
45 10 D1113-D10-DOD COVER SUPPORT NARFY 3N YT 2
15 U5 SH-205T055-5P SUREW FRFT 4
47 05 SHM-6450610-TP SCREW t723y" M4X0.5 L=6 4
48 10 SM-6450610-TP SCREW t72%y" M4X0.5 L=6 6
49 09 ®P-0430800-SD WASHER M4 eI B X 2 AvA M4 4
50 10 WP-0430800-SD WASHER M4 eI R X I AXN M4 6
BT 10 SH-40BTZ55-SP SCREW W6 L=12 FA R MG L=12 Z
52 400-26829 GEAR_COVER_ASH, 3 TR 1
53 400-26830 GEAR_COVER ¥ o - 1
54 400-26831 GEAR_COVER_FELT ¥ YN -720h (1}
55 SL-4040681-SC COMBINAT10H SCREW M4 X 8 FA 139 tAZ M4X0.7 L=6 2
56 200-06836 UYL TARK ASH. TRETTTS I
57 SH-6040650-TP SCREW v73y° M4 L=6 1
58 400-06840 RUBBER BUSH Xayan {7 7 y¥a 2
59 400-29776 SAFTY_SW_ASH. M7 TV VI FIR 1
60 400-06496 SAFETY_SW_BASE TVX VI W 4 (1)
B1 735-3810% SAFETY SWITCH ARE 7Y I AIFIT (4
62 400-06497 SAFETY_SW_ARM_SHAFT T VA FIT IV (1)
53 236-38208 SAFETY SWITCH SPRING TV VI FRN IN R (N
64 235-38406 SAFETY SWITCH NUT TV VI F M A (n
65 SH-4021201-8C SCREW M2 L=12 AT 2y M2 L=12 (1)
55 EA-S50080T-00 CABLE BAND JTEIN IR [¥3)
67 400-29633 SAFETY SW CORD ASH. T VA{yFa-h I3 N
68 $M-4050855-SP SCREW FATRY M5 1=8 1
69 400-32512 INT_PCB_ASH. INTRN Y73 1
70 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 P h 3% IN I3y M4 L=8 3
7T BX-U0IIT00-T0 STUD ERYN Y 7
72 SL-6040892-TN BOLT ¥ b AIXUIAITHE Ab 3
73 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 I 39% Fat a3y M4 L=8 12
74 03 400-36465 FFED_COVER AN N - 1
75 03 400-36467 FEED_COVER_STAY AN opn =25 L
75 03 SE-5040602-TF SCREW W4 L=6 WHY7FE WY WEX0.T L=6 2
77 03 400-36468 FEED_COVER_PLATE AN TN 37443 2
78 03 SM-7030450-SC SCREW M3X0.5 L=4 Ihe723y° M3X0.5 L=3.5 4
79 * 400-09290 H1NGE STUD AZR 9YUIE Y 2
80 * SM-8060612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 M3y M6 L=6 4
3T 07 FA-9500B0Z-00 TABLE BAND 150 TIVIA IR 150 :
29, AND-NRT1Y TARTH (ONE 4 Y 7o (1Y) Y
83 SH-5040855-SN SCREW ISEPINE o4 1
84 08 SK-1040801-SP SCREW M4X0.,7 L=8 #3523y M4X0.7 L=8 4
85 03 SK-1040801-SP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 $72%y" M4X0.7 L=8 6
uB U5 Z00-25015 COVER_SUPPORT_A DEL: SAE R Z

HOTE (33)

01....FOR AMS-210EHS ,ESS

02....EXCEPT AMS-210EHS,ESS

03....FOR AMS-210E-1510

04....FOR AMS-210EHS,ESS,EHL,ESL

05....ACCESSORIE PARTS

06, ...ACCESSORIE PARTS(FOR AMS-210E-1510)
07....FOR AMS-210E-1510,AMS-210E-2206

08....EXCEPT AMS-210E-1510

09....ACCESSORLE PARTS(FOR ASH-210EHS,ESS,EHL,ESL)
10....ACCESSORIE PARTS(FOR ASM-210E-1510,AMS-210E-2206)
11....ACCESSORIE PARTS(FOR ASM-210E-2206)
12....FOR AMS-210E-2206

AMS-210EHS ,ESSH
AMS-210EHS,ESS% [k <
AMS-210E-1510A4
AMS-210EHS, ESS, EHL, ESLA

B

1B & (AMS-210E-1510 /)
AMS-210E-1510, AMS-210E-2206
AMS-210E-1510% & <

£ & (ASM-210EHS , ESS, ¥HL, ESLA)
{48 & (ASM-210E-1510, AMS-210E-2206 1 )
418 5 (ASM-210E-2206 /8)
AMS-210E-2206 A



3. MAIM SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS

L - GHEERIGR

-

¥ 3




NOTE

REF.NO _ NOTE PARTNO. _ _______._ DESCRIPTION _________. LS S B Qry |
1 SB-1200009-00 BEARING Iy vy 1
2 296-04200 MAIN SHAFT BEARING SUPPCRT Yy IN IV B 1
3 SH-8060812-TP SCREW ¥6 L=8 bAXY M6 L=8 2
4 SE-1200018-00 BEARING oy Iy 29y 1
5 400-10415 BEARING_BUSH_A_ASH. Y9y I8 TIVE T yYad3 1
g SE-TZ00017-00 FEARTRG STV 177 T
7 400-10418 BEARING BUSH_B_ASH. IYUARIN TV T 9Yar3 1
2 400-25417 MAIN SHAFT 9y 1
9 400-10422 COUNTER_WEIGHT _ASH. YITAA{)3 1

10 400-10423 COUNTER_WEIGHT VY747 (1)
T 0010497 COUNTER_WEXGHT _SCREW_A IVTEATFAES & Y]
12 400-10425 COUNTER_WEIGHT SCREW_B JITAAAPAZY B (1)
400-10425 COUNTER_WEIGHT _SCREW_C FVF{A4PARY" € N
4 400-10427 COUNTER_WEIGHT SCREW_DB YYT{A{PARS D (¢))
i5 WP-0820516-8P WASHER 11.6X8.2X0.6 v5% 4 % 8.2X11.6X0.6 1
® 00-3113 CRANE_ROD_ALL_ASH. PR IR TE T
7 400-06555 UNDER CAM FELT INGZIS SUMYENN @
18 TA-0670604-R0 PLUG D=6.7 L=6 MY D=6_7 L=6 (0
18 TA-0670604-R0 PLUG D=6.7 L=6 Pty D=6.7 L=6 (1)
20 400-10421 CRANE_ROD_SUPPORT_PLATE I\ 74 (1)
3] SH-T03060T-5P SCREW W3 L=6 55" N3 L=6 [€))
22 101-08009 0IL SEAL ¥ YIAIN -5 7 ART-B (2)
23 400-06561 OSCILLATOR #4793 1)
24 400-26818 WASHER M7e v h % ()
25 RE-0800000-K0 E-SHAPED SNAP RING (8MM) Eb 2bA7 8 )]
7% SH-38480652-1TP SCREW X3y W6X0.75 1=6 [€3)
27 SH-6060550-TP SCREW M6 L=4.5 ¥533y" M6 L=4.5 (B
28 228-91204 BEARING SUPPORT INNEPZAE D23 2
29 01  SB-3070002-0A BEARING gy 9y oy 2
30 01  SB-3070002-0B BEARING oy Iy o9y 2
37 0T SE-307000Z-0C BEARING ST MDY 2
32 01  $B-3070002-0D BEARING amy Iy 4y 2
33 400-10434 THRUST_COLLAR_ASM. FYR YIFYIC YATAMIT-73 1
34 SH-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 FA3Y° M6 L=8 2
35 S¥-8480652-TP SCREW FAXY" M6X0,75 L=6 3
15 I00-10437 TRARK_BALANCER_ASH. N3U¥-73 T
37 400-10438 CRANK_BALANCER AL (1
38 400-10439 CRANK_BALANCER_FIX PLATE N 5y3-PA{4 (N
39 400-10449 CRANK_BALANCER FI1X_PLATE_SCREW N FyR-hREY (2)
40 400-29108 SERVO MOTOR #-% -4 1
1 SL-6052592- TN BOLT VT D557 7% Wb Z
42 236-04309 COUPLING 7 Y 1
43 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 FAZY" M6 L=8 4
44 B1212-210-D00 PULLEY FEb7 - 1
45 B1144-210-000 REVOLVING DIRECTION LABEL BAFVEYIYIA R 1
5 BT213-210-D00 PULTEY SHAFT TR -7 T
41 PS-0400142-KH SPRING PIN 4X14 279y ey 4X14 1
48 A1230-500-000-A HANDWHEEL SETSCREW NEIORRIARY 1
49 GAF-01007000 SPRING AIYIFAN % 1
50 406-06515 GEAR_A FEMT -I-¥ Y A 1
5T SE-8040310-5S SCREW W4 1=3 1353 i
52 400-06516 GEAR B FEb7 -U-% ¥ B 1
53 SH-8040310-SS SCREW M4 L=3 FAZY 2
54 400-10533 BTW_DRIVING WHEEL_ASM. PSSV VAR AVE i
55 400-10441 NEEDLE_ROD METAL e R 1
55 Z00-104%2 NEEDLE_ROD_LOWER_WETAL RUF DYEARR I
57 400-26882 NEEDLE_BAR NIF Y 1
58 B1411-552-0A0 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING ASM. MF R % I3 1
59 B1414-555-000 SLIDE BLOCK NYE 9 % 7v3{an 1
60 04  B1405-210-000 THREAD GUIDE A NE Y AbTVIM A 1
61 05 400-26884 NEEPLE_BAR_SHRFAD_GUTDE_H NE 9Ty _T7%) T
62 229-01409 NEEDLE BAR UPPER BUSH CAP NIF 9YTAIARYY T 1
63 S¥-8030412-TP SCREW P2y M3 L=4 1
64 400-06529 THREAD_TAKE_UP_COMPL. VYIFVL vEYa Y 1
65 408-06530 THREAD_TAKE_UP_LEVER_ASH. FYE V93 (D
66 Z00-08531 THREAD TAKE_UP_LEVER Ty v (D
67 B1908-505-000 THREAD PASS BUSH FYE V{hIF 7T YY1 (1)
68 SB-1080022-00 BEARING my I oy (2)
69 SB-1040016-00 BEARING oy Iy 29y (n
70 400-06534 NEEDLE_BAR CRANK_ROD_ASH. N 95y 3 (1)
T Z00-06535 WFEDLE_BAR_CRAWK_ROD NF TSI [§))]
7% SB-1080023-00 BEARING awy Yy o9y ¢}
73 228-91006 NKEDLE BAR CRANK ROD BUSH NF 9IFIUYN T v (1)
74 400-06532 THREAD TAKE UP_CRANK FUR ¥I5) (N
75 400-06537 NEEDLE_ROD_CRARK NIK 995v) (1
76 ET903-552-000 LEFT SCREW 2385 m
77 400-11902 THREAD TAKE_UP_CRANK_SHAFT FIVITIIV Y 1
78 SK-B061612-TP SCREW M6X16 FAZY" M6 L=16 2
T9¢¢ 06  MDP-500B1400 NEEDLE DPX5 #14 MY DPX5 #14 1
807 02  MDP-170B1800 NEEDLE DPX17 #18 Ay DPX17 #18 1
BT 07 HC-Z005010-00 NEEDLE #100 nY 134 100 T
824 03  MC-3720011-00 NEEDLE 135X17 £110 MY SY3355 110 1
NOTE (iF&d) 01....SELECTIVE PARTS BN S,

02....TYPE H(FOR ST) HiEB(STHD)

03....TYPE H(FOR JE) HMERIER)

04....TYPE S Stk

05....TYPEH Hit#R

06....TYPE S(FOR ST) SHBR(STA)

07....TYPE S(FOR JE) SHRR(JER)



4. PRESSER MECHANISM & PRESSER VARIABLE COMPONENTS (1)
AR - g R AR (1)




EF.NO _ _NOTE __ _PARTNO. _ _______._ DESCRIPTION _________| LSRN T S Qry_ _
1 406-25431 BUSHING Ak 2
2 400-25427 INTERMED IATE_PRESSER_SHAFT AL 9y ) 1
3 CQ-3030000-00 OIL WICK 1yy 0.1
4 400-30617 INTERMEDIATE_PRESSER_LINK_D FHAFTYVID 1
5 400-25012 ADJUSTING_ARM FIRITFaveyvF 1
§ SH-B0B0G12-TP SCREW W6 L=6 T*35° W6 L=6 I
7 400-32719 INTERMEDIATE PRESSURE_LINK HAsTYYy 1
8 400-25415 ADJUSTING NUT HATF LYy 1
g WP-0611626-SP WASHER 15X6X1.6 e b 3 !

10 SD-0800746-TP SHOULDER SCREW ¥ vy D=8 H=7.4 1
11 100-75478 ECCENTRIC_CAN FHRTTAVSVhA I
12 SH-8060612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 }A3Y M6 L=6 2
13 400-25011 CRANK_CONNECTING_ROD A3 ThALY b 1
14 400-24990 PRESSER_VARIABLE GUIDE FHAITHAYEY 3{4 1
15 01 B1636-581-A00 NEEDLE BEARING A MR ATIVY A 1
15 01 B1636-581-500 NEEDLE, BEARING B VAR TV B I
17 01 B1636-581-C00 NEEDLE BEARING =M A TIY 1
18 01 B1636-581-D00 NEEDLE BEARING MR A TIY 1
19 400-12965 BEARING_SUPPORT_PLATE NS EN/T 2
20 RC-3781518-KP RETAINING RING CF & by 2
71 TA-0750404-R0 PLUG D=7.5 L=3.5 F3%v D=7.5 L=3.5 I
22 131-22452 FEED BRANCH CRANK ASM. AIITARRITY IR 1
23 131-22403 FEED BRANCH CRANK Y AVLAL el (n
24 SH-6061402-TP SCREW M6 L=14 IYRITHEY M6 L=14 (1
25 RC-0650811-KP RETAINING RING Ch* AbAY 2
76 100-25429 ROD_CONNECTING_SHAFT PRIy V9y 7 T
27 WP-1221016-SP WASHER b3 b 3 1
28 400-24987 POSITIONING_LINK_A FHHTAFERYYIA 1
29 400-24988 POSITIONING LINK_B A TIFE2)Y 7B 1
30 $S-1110640-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 5.5 #9539 11/64-40 L=5_5 2
31 400-30620 TNTERKEDIATE_PRESSER LINK B FHAFIIVIB |
32 B1408-180-000 HINGE SCREW NE - Y 3-8 YYreT Y 1
33 CS-0790734-SH THRUST COLLAR ASH. ySIN R 1
34 $S-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 pAzy° 11/64-40 L=3.5 2
35 SD-0800386-TP SHOULDER SCREW D=8 H=3.75 2 viy® D=8 H=3.75 1
36 400-29419 LINK CORNECTING PLATE_WASHER FIAFEVVIF AT T 3 I
37 SD-1000336-TP SHOULDER SCREW 2 v3y® D=10 H=3.25 1
38 $D-0800408-TP SHOULDER SCREW 2 viy© D=8 H=4 1
39 236-10108 PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET AR R % 1
40 400-24991 LINK_CONNECTING PLATE FHAITIVIE 295414 1
I SS-6000910-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=9 E5%y 9/64-40 L=9 I
42 $S-7111810-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 /I3y 11/64-40 L=18 1
43 400-32798 PRESSER_BUSHING FHHTIAARN 1
44 229-07554 PRESSER SPRING REG NUT ASM. A79FaLIRY Frh3 1
45 229-07505 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR SASEVASESN (1)
713 110-71701 NUT AIT 7a9ey v IoF (§))
47 400-30623 INTERMEDIATE_PRESSER_BAR HAsrk o 1
48 B1611-210-00A INNER PRESSER SPRING TN % 1
49 400-23631 PRESSER GUIDE BAR FHARTTYHF § 1
50 400-23632 INTERMEDIATE PRESSER A FhA3TA 1
51 SH-7751160-TP SCREW 55y K35 =105 I
52 SK-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 BYHITHE Wb 2
53 B1634-210-D00 FINGER GUARD 16§ -h 1
54 WP-0430800-SC WASHER M4 €59 H 3 b AYh M4 2
55 400-30621 INTERMEDIATE_PRESSER_SPRING B FAFTEY an 5B 1
56 700-25432 TENSION_SPRING ADJUSTING_SCREW FHEFIN SBA 50T i
57 NM-6050003-SC NUT K5X0.8 mYH73Yh M5X0.8 3y1 1
58 400-30618 PRESSER_VARIABLE_PLATE P TAAYA 4 1
59 400-25424 COLLAR Vas b 1
60 SD-1000337-TP SHOULDER SCREW 2 viy* D=10 H=3.25 1
61 SD-0800336-TP SHOULDER SCREW ¥ V3 D=8 H=325 i
62 SD-0700336-TP SHOULDER SCREN 2 viy® D=7 H=3.25 1
63 SD-0800656-TP SHOULDER SCREW 2 v3y® D=8 H=6.45 1
64 TA-0550604-R0 RUBBER PLUG PRy 2
65 01  400-30628 SLIDE_BLOCK A »73° IA 1
66 0T 400-30629 SLIDE BLOCK B T B T
67 01  400-30630 SLIDE_BLOCK_C W NC 1
68 400-30616 INTERMEDIATE_PRESSER_LINK_C FtyTyvIC 1
NOTE (¥:32) 01....SELECTIVE PARTS BRIRG &

-8 —



5. PRESSER MECHANISM & PRESSER VARIABLE COMPONENTS (2)
HFR - B X ERMR (2)




EF.NQ _NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. __________ DESCRIPTION _ _________. LSRN S D aty_ _
I 400-30625 FACE_FELT_A AYT TehbA 1
2 400-30626 FACE_FELT_B Av7 7LiPB 1
3 400-30627 FACE_FELT_C Ay7* 7ehhC 1
4 400-26817 FACE_FELT_B_SUPPORT Av7° 7 BYYX 1
5 400-29420 FELT_SCREW_C 7 bARY C 1
6 400-32483 FELT_SCREW_AB AY7" T hPABIARY 3
7 400-256421 PRESSER_VARIABLE_SHAFT Vs RY LV 1
8 400~25423 BUSHING B A2B 2
g 400-26819 PRESSER_VARIABLE_ARM FAXFLHAY T 1

10 S¥-8480652-TP  SCREW PAZY" M6X0.75 L=6 2
il €S-0800971-TP  THRUST COLLAR D=8 W=§ Z7 A7~ D=8 W=§ 1
12 SK-8050412-TP  SCREW M5 L=4 PARY" M5 L=4 2
13 SBE-4086001-00 BEARING anyt Yy 79r 1
14 WP-0850002-SP  WASHER 8.5X18X1.6 ¥ b % 8.5K18X1.6 1
15 400~-30615 PRESSER_LIFT_GEAR FHAFXTY IV 9% T 2
16 SH-8060612-TP  SCREW M6 L=6 MARY" M6 L=6 4
17 400-30619 INTERMEDIATE_PRESSER_COUPLING FIRSTX-2hy 7 Y07 1
18 SM-8060812-TP  SCREW M6 L=8 PA%Y® M6 L=8 2
19 S¥-8060802-TP  SCREW M6 L=8 ARy M6 L=8 2
20 400-29628 INSIDE PRESSURE MOTOR Fat¥re-2 1
21 SH-6041202-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 0yA77 15 hb 4
22 SH-6061802-TP  SCREW M6 L=18 uyAI7HE Ab 2
23 400-25010 PRESSER_MOTOR_BRACKET FhAFIE-47 59 1
24 400-24589 PRESSER_VARIABLE_LINK VYL YAV 1
25 $B-0800337-TP  SHOULDER SCREW 4 vy D=8 H=3.25 1
26 SB-1080005-06  RADIAL BEARING I3 TR Iy 2
27 400-25426 PRESSER_LIFT_SHAFT FARYEI Y 1
28 WZ-0850302-K0  WAVED WASHER 8.5X12.5X0.3 F3H 4% h % 8.5X12.56X0.3 1
29 C5-0800881-TP  THRUST COLLAR A7 9% D=8 W=8 1
30 SH-8050412-TP  SCREW M5 L=4 PARY M5 L=4 2
31 490-25016 LIFTING_CAM FHAFITS hA 1
32 SH-8060612-TP  SCREW M6 L=6 PARY" M6 L=6 2
33 400-25418 SENSOR_SLIT_ASHM By ¥-29yh73 1
34 SH-8060612-TP  SCREW M6 L=6 pA%XY" M6 L=6 2
35 RE-0700000-K0 E-RING 7 Ef 4hAT 7 1
36 400-25030 LIFTING_LINK FARYTTI V7 1
37 400-27870 CAM FOLLOWER FHRYIT hATAUT 1
38 WP-0520656-SA  WASHER 5.2X9.5X0.6 7% b % 5.2X9.5X0.6 1
39 WP-0522016-SH  WASHER k7% b % 5.2X15X2 1
40 SD-0800387-TP  SHOULDER SCREW D=8 H=3.75 a3y D=8 H=3.75 1
41 B1641-562-000 FEED REGULATING ARM SHAFT A7Y F3-%995 377 1
42 262-26001 WASHER 1MV ¥ % 1
43 SE-8050612-TP  SCREW M5X6 pA%XY* M5X0.8 L=6 1
44 400-25420 LIFTER_LINK_SPRING_HOOK FhRYTTE N 30y i
45 SH-6050802-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=8 nyh77HE A M5X0.7 L=8 1
46 400-03970 TENSION RELEASE RETURN N % 1
47 400-25419 SENSOR_INSTALLING_BASE L/ ¥-pIYIA4 1
48 KD-0005700-0A  PHOTO SENSOR ANV 1
49 SL-4031081-SF  SCREW M3 L=10 FaTAFY bAX M3 L=10 1
50 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND YZAYANAN 1
b1 SE-6040602-TP  SCREW M4 L=6 myAI7FE Wb M4X0.7 L=6 2
52 WP-0450846-SP  WASHER 75 M/ 4

- 10 -



6. PRESSER PLATE & MANUAL PRESSER MECHANISM COMPONENTS

Wmz.<

a7V R

)

ie]

o
©
)

<
) @ wn
I» € 0
X\ P
\ 2
/ ;
/ D
C—=

-11 -



REF,NO__MOTE__ _ PARTNO, ] DESCRIPTION _________. A | Qty
1 01 400-24645 ARM_A AI3s 957 A 1
2 01 400-24646 ARM_B A9¥y 97 B i
3 01 400-30937 CONNECTING_LINK FEIVYry Iy i
4 31 SD-0800345-TP SHOULDER SCREW Vi D=8 H=3.4 1
5 0l B1502-210-D00 PRESSER PLATE FHEd4 1
[ 01 BIb25-210-D00 PRESSEK SHAFT KFLT 7 T
7 01 400-23626 PIN Av$r ey 1
8 03  Bi520-210-D00-A PRESSER PLATE SHEET AHL4AI~b 1
9 04  400-36471 PRESSURE_PLATE_SEET AYL{5~p 1

10 #06  Dib20-D10-DOD PRESSURE_PLATE_SEET A4T143-p 1
IT 05 BIb31-216-D00 PRESSER PLATE FITTING SHEET LR ey 777~ 1
12 84  400-36472 PRESSURE_PLATE_FITTING_SEET AL 2y F I3 1
13 #06  DIS31-B10-DOD PRESSURE_PLATE_FITTING_SEET AFTA My FerI-b 1
14 91 B1516-210-D00 SCREW A8y 93y 1
15 92 460-32805 FRESSURE_PLATE AYL{4 1
16 94 4U0-36470 PRESSURE_PLATE ATIR T
17 %06  400-38558 PRESSURE_PLATE Ahri4 1
18 91 SK-8060612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 MA23" M6 L=6 4
19 21 SM-8050412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 MR M5 L=4 1
20 91 SH-8050412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 M%7 M5 L=4 1
21 05 SM-6051002-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 uyHy7HE W HoX0.8 L=10 4
22 400-29629 PRESSURE FOOT MOTOR YbA¥Ie-4 1
23 400-28337 SOLENOID_BASE MR A 1
24 SK-6061802-TP SCREW M6 L=18 uyRIyIE ph 3
25 B1816-215-P00 GUIDE PIN 7Ry 25 M A 2
26 0T 400-25008 PRESSER_LOWER_LINK A 3 IV 97 I
27 01  400-24996 PRESSER_LOWER_ADJUSTING_LINK ALy Jh P vrFares(14 1
28 0F  SM-6061202-TP SCREW M6 L=12 uyhryrE A M6 L=12 1
29 01  WP-0611626-SP WASHER 15X6X1.6 vi¥h 3 1
30 01  400-25435 PRESSURE_LOWERING_SHAFT Lo RS VAR VYA 1
31 0T 400-10464 THRUST_COLLAR_ASH. AE793T JAF A7 !
32 01 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 MA%Y" M6 L=8 2
33 01  400-25436 LOWER_SPRING_HOOK LA VAROE YV 1
34 01  SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 urhryHE Ah 1
35 01  262-26209 SPRING ANDEY IhAEM IN % 1
36 0T 400-23627 PRESSER PLATE SHEET WASHER FEEZEIRS i 3
37 01  400-34922 PRESSER LINK SHAFT Ty 1
38 01  229-31I505 RUBBER WASHER AMFF IF 9T A 1
39 01  NM-6050001-SP NUT M5 uyHr3yh M6X0.8 1¥2 2
40 01  SD-0800327-TP SHOULDER SCREW vy D=8 H=3.2 1
41 HD-0005700-04A PHOTO SENSOR Z13 ¥ I
42 SL-4031291-SC SCREW M3X12 FAT 33y tAZ M3X0.5 L=12 1
43 400-10443 SENSOR_INSTALLING_BASE LS ATUAR &5 i SV E P 1
44 SH-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 AT FE A 1
45 400-06666 SENSOR_SLIT_ASH. ¥-ZUyh3 1
46 SH-8050592-TP SCREW PR WMo L=b7F 3¥% 2
47 SB-1100024-00 BEARING aoh 37 oy 1
48 SK-0040601-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 b7Z3%3Y" M4X0.7 L=6 1
48 SH-4051655-SP SCREW M5 L=16 FA°3Y M5 L=16 4
50 WP-0651001-SC WASHER [ 3
5l 0T 400-24992 WANUAL_LOWER_PLATE KEEY R kL] I
52 0F  400-24993 MANUAL_LOWER_LEVER YzayhAYE Uy - 1
53 01 400-24994 MANUAL_LOWER_LINK YA V) 1
54 0f  SD-0800337-TP SHOULDER SCREW & vy D=8 H=3.25 2
55 01  SD-1000406-TP SHOULDER SCREW 2 v3y° D=10 H=4 1
56 0F  400-T10455 WIPER_CONNECTING_LTNK_SHAFT 22 I
57 01  400-24995 SPRING_HOOK N 3hr 1
58 0F  SM-4061255-SP SCREW M6 L=12 Fa° 37 M6 L=12 1
59 01 137-47001 BELL CRANK SHAFT AR IV D TN 1
60 01  SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 PAZY" M6 L=8 1
61 0T SD-0B0I006-TP SHOULDER SCREW D8 HIO NNz I
62 01  B1642-210-D00 INTERMEDIATE PRESSER SPRING B It¥In 3B 1
63 01 E3051-802-000 MINIATURE CAM FOLLOW zfayhh7any 1
64 01  BI527-581-000-A THREAD RELEASE PIN Aty y 1
65 01  SB-7160002-00 BEARING oy Iy vy 1
(i1 01 BISI5-210-D00 PIN YINEY Z

NOTE (&)

01....FOR AMS-210EHS,ESS
02....FOR AMS-Z10EHL,ESL

03....FOR AMS-210EHS,ESS,EHL, ESL

04....FOR AMS-210E-1510
05....EXCEPT AMS-210EHS,ESS
06....FOR AMS-210E-2206

-12 -

AMS-210EHS ,ESS
AMS-210EHL,ESLA

AMS-210EHS,ESS, EHL,ESLAH

AMS-210E-15104
AMS-210EHS,ESS % R <
AMS-210E-2206



7.SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS

THhBALR

-13 -



REF.RQ _ _NOTE _ _PARTNO. ________. DESCRIPTION _________) LS A S DR ay .
i 400-24066 OSCILLATOR_SHAFT 793y 7 1
2 400-10464 THRUST_COLLAR_ASH. AA79a° 1232543 1
3 SB-1100024-00  BEARING auy ¥ r9h 3
4 400-24062 LOWER_SHAFT AV 1
5 400-05587 LOWER_SHAFT_GEAR IR Y 1
& SK-8060612-TP  SCREW M6 L=6 AR M6 L=6 2
7 400-24063 NOT JET 7y 1
8 SB-1120017-00  BEARING aoy 9y r9x 2
g 400-06317 LOWER SHAFT GEAR RING JETTH XN TIIY AN - 2

10 400-055569 LOWER_SHAFT_REAR_METAL JEY THIIAAN 1
i SH-8060812~-TP  SCREW M6 L=8 PRI M6 L=8 2
12 400-32671 SHUTTLE_ASH. I es3 1
13 400-06574 SHUTTLE PV (1)
14 B1820-210-b006  SHUTTLE OIL FELT,A IH ¥%2927771hbA (2)
15 B1821-210-D00  SHUTTLE OIL FELT,B AN Y%29277 7 b B (1)
16 B1322-215-P00  INNER HOOK PRESSER SPRING T AYIN 3 (2)
17 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 Eb 4MA7 3 (2)
18 265-01858 INNER-HOOK-PRESSER COMPL, Pl YT T9YY2 Y (2)
19 141-04004 ONCE THROUGH OIL FELT PRESSER AN YBYY 2972 by (D
20 SM-6020460~-TP  SCREW b7%7° M2 L=3.5 (2)
21 141-03907 SHUTTLE ONCE THROUGH OIL FELT Lr. v AR PEEVIETN (1)
22 400-06577 SHUTTLE_LUBRICATING_PLATE LY.y M EEUNE L (1)
23 SM-4030455-SP  SCREW FAT 237" M3 L=4 (2)
24 CQ-2000000-00 OIL WICK yy (2.8)
25 236-30007 TUBE Fa-7° (0.9)
26 135-28607 SHUTTLE PACKING b v ARSI EY (2)
27 400-10470 SHUTTLE_ASM_SCREW AAD XIIPARY” 1
28 400-10471 SHUTTLE_RACE_ADJUSTING_SHAFT A NFavreyy s 1
29 Si-6040650-TP  SCREW L7y M4 L=6 1
30 400-10472 SHUTTLE_BEARING_RING AN NN 79 B 2
31 400-06576 SHUTTLE_OIL_SEAL ThI-h 2
32 HX-0015000-0D  CABLE CLIP 570 29I 1
33 01 SB-3080010-0A  BEARING gy vy oy 2
34 01 SB-3080010-0B  BEARING i1y A DAL 2
35 01 SB-3080010-0C BEARING Iy r9y 2
36 01 SB-3080010-0D BEARING gy Yy r9x 2
37 400-36117 SHUTTLE UPPER SPRING Y.y A UL 1
38 SH-6020460-TP  SCREW L7337 M2 L=3.5 2
39 141-03352 INNER HOOK PRESSER ASH., B FhhT A$IBYYa Y 1
40 400-14963 SHUTTLE DRIVER ASHM. b 7p 93 1
41 03 400-14965 SHUTTLE(H) 2T CIYYEDD) 1
42 B1828-210-DAA  BOBBIN CASE ASH. V-3 1
43 B1806-210-DO0  BOBBIN A 1
44 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND VAV 2
45 406-06578 0IL_WICK_PRESSER X917 7 395 Y 1
46 SM-8060610-TP  SCREW PARXY" M6 L=6 2
47 400-36118 LOWER THREAD HOLDER YEANEYT 14 1
48 SH-6020250-TP  SCREW &7 2
49 02 400-14964 SHUTTLE by 1
NOTE (7%&) 01....SELECTIVE PARTS BRI
02....TYPE S Sitfk
03....TYPE H Hit 5k

- 14 -



8. WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS
R AY: 5[5

1 400-30778 WIPER_ASH. T4N° -9 1
2 B2107-210-D00 WIPER 74N (D
3 400-25416 WIPER_SHAFT_CAP T4N —%yy7" D
4 229-55504 WIPER COVER L2t T )
5 400-30780 WIPER_BASE_ASM. 4N -5 {93 (1)
4 400-30956 WIPER_SOLENGID 2RI [¢3)
7 229-55900 WIPER RUBBER A T4R -1 KA (1)
8 229-56007 WIPER RUBBER B U4ne -1 AB (N
9 229-56106 WIPER LINK A J4n - Y IA n

10 229-56205 WIPER HINGE SCREW COLLAR U4n -3 VY h- (1)

1 B2130-210-D00 WIPER SPRING 2R (48]

12 400-30779 WIPER_LINK_B AN -JY 9B (D

13 111-11051 WIPER DRIVING SHAFT ASM. 12N @))

14 229-56908 WIPER LINK B HINGE SCREW V2RV 7 > D

15 229-57104 WIPER SOLENQID SHAFT 9 -IAN I (1)

16 229-57203 WIPER LINK COLLAR TN =Y IH- [€})

17 HK-0346100-20 2-POLE NYLON PLUG Ny vy 2P (n

18 HK-0346400-0B PIN CONTACT b vavash (2)

19 HA-0005900-00 POWER SWITCH 7Yy yAYE m

20 HW-2003900-00 ELECTRIC WIRE b =-AF vy 17-0.16 Y0 (0.04)

21 AW-5000700-00 2-CORE CABTYRE CORD 25V Y7 A3V (1.8)

22 NS-6090310-SP NUT 9/64-40 uyhrFyh 9/64-40 (D

23 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 uyhsyh 11/64-40 (@))

24 RE-0250000-K0 E-RING 2.5 EX bty 2.5 )

25 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING E¥ 4hA7 5 (1)

76 SH-3040412-TP SET SCREW M4 T=7 VT [))

27 SM-8040412-TP SET SCREW M4 L=4 MAFY 1)

28 SD-0650321-TP HINGE SCREW D=6.5 H=3.2 ¥ vy D=6.5 H=3.2 (1)

29 SM-4030601-SN SCREW M3 X 6 Fa" 33y M3X0.5 L=6 (1)

30 SL-4030641-SE SCREW ARy (3)

31 WP-0320501-3C WASHER M3 S h % 3.2X7X0.5 [@))

32 400-37500 RUBBER_HOLDER T AHEqA (@))]

33 400-37501 STOPPER_RUBBER Ahyn -1 A (D

34 400-25440 WIPER_STUD_TOP U4N ~24yh UL 1

35 400-25441 WIPER_STUD_BOTTOM T{N° -Z4yh V4 1

36 SH-4040855-SP SCREW b SE VA I

37 SM-4050855-SP SCREW FAT Y M5 L=8 1

38 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4,5X10X0.8 v7% & % 4.5X10X0.8 1

39 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4,5X10X0.8 v3$ % 4.5X10X0.8 1

40 WP-0531001-SC WASHER LI 3 I A M5 1

3 B2T10-210-D00 WIPER SHAFT SUPPORT BRACKET AN -7 I9% 1

42 SM-4050855-SP SCREW Fa 35 M5 L=8 2

- 15 -




9. TENSION RELEASE & THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS
P3O - KFAFHE

e—23

€49 24 22

>as 4 | 21
 g-17

1 480-32539 AT_SOLENOID ATYV 1} 1
2 SHU-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 urHI73E Ab MAK0.T L=6 4
3 RE-0800000-K0 E-RING 9 Ed A7 9 i
4 400-06625 SPRING ATYV R ®h 307 3 1
5 400-06617 AT_SOL_PIN ATYL AR b Y 1
[ TH-T04TT AT _SOL_COLLAR KTV AR Zbyn =5 T
T SH-8030412-TP SCREW FAZYS M3 L=4 2
8 400-10479 AT_PLATE ATYV MR B34 1
[ SH-6040802-TN SCREW oy H97+5 b M4X0.7 L=8 2
10 WP-0430801-SC WASHER 4.3X9%0.8 v3% 4 % 4.3X9%0.8 2
11 T00-74070 AT_DRIVE_LTNK(F)_ASK, ENVISPINZATYA T
12 400-23993 AT_PIVOT_BASE(F) ATIN 9IVINEYFY8 4 1
13 SHU-6040860-TP SCREW ¥4 L=8 v33y° M4 L=8 2
14 400-24068 AT_DRIVE_LINK(R)_ASH, ATV 99y 293003 1
i5 400-23999 AT_PIVOT_BASE(R) ATIN 99y 293my5v8 4 1
15 SU-5040602-TF SCREW ¥4 L=6 GIHTTFE AT WAX0. 7 L=6 b
17 400-10487 AT_PIVOT_SCREW ATIb 9IVI3593Y 2
18 N¥-5040003-8C NUT M4 myArFIT M4 2
18 400-10489 AT_PIVOT_SCREW_WASHER ATINM 99Y 2933y 9 0 3 4
20 400-10490 AT PIVOT_BEARING AT 9Uyg35va 70" 2
7T Z00-T0437 ET_JUINT ATV ¥ 7 z
22 480-10498 AT_JOINT_BEARING ATIF 995 77" 79V)° 2
23 400-10489 AT_PIVOT_SCREW_WASHER ATIV 9PV IY5vRY 4 0 3 2
24 400-10499 AT_JOINT_NUT ATIF 99%" 749 2
25 400-06622 AT_SNAP_PIN Ny 2
7% T00-23957 AT_CONRECTTON_BAR ATU59% ¥ T
27 400-10503 THREAD_TENSION_1_ASH. & A{F{ M Fa9993 1
28 229-28808 NUT 11#39347h (1)
29 229-21506 THREAD TENSION DISK 1hF399% 5 (2)
30 400-10504 THREAD_TENSION_SHAFT 1hF39yy" ) (1)
31 76218602 7 FIRST THREAD TENSTON 8 T ATIRFa0In 7 [$9)
32 0z 400-29411 THREAD_TENSION_2_ASM,_H & {={hFagyrs 1
33 [ 480-10508 THREAD_TENSION_2_ASH. PR EI SV 2R 1
34 400-10509 TENSION RELEASE PIN 1hamie v (n
35 400-10510 THREAD TENSION_POST_BASE 1hFa9y8 4 (1
76 TH06-T05T1 DISK_STUPPER_HOLDER_CAP T Fa05%v 77 [49]
37 400-10512 THREAD_TENSION_SHAFT_COLLAR {h2bAL v¥adesh3- (n
38 400-10513 DISK_STOPPER_SPRIKG 1P F3YYIIER I 3 (3)
39 400-10514 DISK_STOPPER 1h#a9v357H12 )
40 400-10515 ASSY_THREAD_TENSION POST 1 FayyE 973 [€))]
7 AG0-11359 PUST_BASE_SCREW ATFIIIE Gh AT [§3]
42 02 400-29412 THREAD_TAKE-UP_SPRING_H 1hRIA 2 [¢))]
43 460-10521 HOLD_CAP_SCREW 1MFadyivy T PARY (3)
44 400-10522 SHAFT_NUT 1hagAe yFavkshI-r Ayt (1)
45 400-10523 POST_BASE_C_RING 1hFa992ban -CYV° (1)
6% 01 TI9-71605 - FIYYVIOE [$9)
47 SH-8061612-TP SCREW M6X16 FARY" M6 L=16 1
48 400-13967 AT FELT ATH 93V7hb 1
49 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 30 dv% FAT 237 M4 L=8 1
NOTE (3 #L) 01....TYPE § StEHs
02...,TYPE H Hit 42

-16 -



10. THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS

) B

—23-24
|
[
!
|
|
|
|
f
|
|
f
[
|
|

-17 -



REF.NO _NOTE __ PARTRO. ____ ___ . DESCRIPTION ____ ____ 1 Loy oA AL Quy
i 400-30938 THREAD TRINMER CAM AhEUHA 1
2 SK-8050592-TP  SCREW MARY M5 L=5 7k 39% 2
3 SH-1040870-TP  SCREW $733Y° W4 L=8 1
4 01 235-17501 WEEDLE CAM ROLLER A AY7YHAID A 1
5 801 235-17600 NEEDLE CAM ROLLER B nY7YHAIE B
01 23577709 NEEDLE CAM ROLLER C NY7YEAIE C I
7 01 235-17803 NEEDLE CAM ROLLER D nrY79HAIE B
3 400-04253 UTT CAM ROLLER SHAFT MV hAany 7 1
9 N¥-5040001-5P  NUT ¥4X0.7 YHrIYh M4X0.7 132 I
10 400-06712 THREAD TRIMMER LINK ASM. LSSV 1
11 SD-0800327-TP  SHOULDER SCREW % Y3y D=8 H=3, I
12 NM-6050001-SP  NUT M5 uyHhr#Ih M5X0.8 1
13 400-23624 THREAD_TRIMMER SHAFT STV 1

14 SM-8060812-TP  SCREW M6 L=8 PARY® M6 L=8 2
15 400-30935 CONNECTING BAR INEILYIIE 1
16 400-10525 THREAD_TRIMMER _SENSOR_SLIT 1YLV F-2T9b 1
17 SK-6040602-TP  SCREW M4 L=6 A7 3E b M4X0.7 L=6 1
18 WP-0450801-SP  WASHER 74l M S 1
19 HD-0022300-00 PHOTO SENSOR TAMVATT A 1
20 SL-4041291-SC  SCREW M4 L=12 FATARY LAZ M4 L=12 1
21 400-28873 THREAB_TRIMMER_SENSOR_B APV FNIYILR 1
22 SM-6040802-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 uyhr7+E Wb 2
23 03  400-30932 NEEDLE_PLATE_ASM, WEEVH 1
24 02 400-30933 NEEDLE_PLATE H_ASM. Hyaony1473 1
25 400-30934 NEEDLE PLATE WL (n
26% 03 B2426-210-00A NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=1.6 NTH A (1)
27v¢ 02 B2426-210-00B NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=2.0 NITFF AN (N
28+ B2424-210-000 COUNTER KNIFE IF{AR (1)
20v¢ B2421-210-AA0 MOVING KNIFE COMPL. b UAX Fyat Y (n
30 B2418-280-000 MOVING KNIFE LINK b IAZ V) (1
31 B2416-280-000 THREAD CUTTING LEVER RING AN U -uF (n
32 B2415-280-0A0  THREAD CUTTER LEVER ASM., SMAL IbEY bat - (339) 73 (1)
33 $S-7090410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 IWeIRY 9/64-40 L=3.5 (1
34 B2414-280-0A0  THREAD CUTTER LEVER ASM., LARG %) bnt - (2 4) 73 (1)
35v¢ $S-1060210-TP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.2 93y 3/32-56 L=2.2 (2)
36 B2417-210-000 MOVING KNIFE HINGE SCREW b Az VR (N
37 WP-0450846-SP  WASHER (&% 2 M S (n
38 B2417-280-000 THREAD CUTTER LEVER SHAFT 1Y Ln -y s (1
39 SS-7110740-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 YALIRY 11/64-40 L=7 (1
40 SS-6110430-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.0 t9%3" 11/64-40 L=4 (1)
41 01 B2423-280-00D MOVING KNIFE WASHER D M-AZ¥ I ED (1
42 01 B2423-280-00C MOVING KNIFE WASHER C M-AZ¥E I EC (1
43 01 B2423-280-00A MOVING KNIFE WASHER A M-AZ¥ i A (1
44 01 B2423-280-00B MOVING XNIFE WASHER B M-AZEIEB (1)
NOTE (3£22) 01....SELECTIVE PARTS BIREB
02....TYPE H L&k
03....TYPE S Stk

- 18 -



11. THREAD CLAMP COMPONENTS

Sl AR

-19 -



REF.NO_ _NOTE__ PARTNO. ] DESCRIPTION [ S Qry
1 400-06761 TC_CLAKP {bH3 1
2 WP-0450801-SP  WASHER (520 W 1
3 400-06762 TC_CLAMP _PLATE_ASH., ANIB3I{873 1
4 400-06785 TC_SUPPERT PLATE ASM. 1Y Ih3FI1473 1
5 400-15800 TC_LINK_ASH, AMIHIIVI(73) 1
§ #P-0320500-8C  WASHER W3 LSV % T A0 M3 1
7 RE-0200000-K0 E-RING EF° ahAy 2 2
8 SD-0400286-TP  SHOULDER SCREW 5 Y3y D=4 H=2.6
g 400-10589 TC BASE AWIHIN &2 4 i

1o 400-06772 TC_CAM_PLATE IV IH3IHA 2 1

i1 400-06780 TC_SPRING INTHIN 3 )

12 400-06781 TC_BASE_COVER AMTHIN & fhne - 1

13 SK-6020350-SP  SCREW M2 L=2.5 b33y M2 L=2.5 4

14 02 400-06782 TC_NOTCH R {b¥h3)9% R 1

15 01 400-30943 TC_NOTCH R_H 1bYH3/yFR_H 1

16 02 436-06777 TC_NOTCH_F AMINIJVF F 1

17 01 400-30942 TC_NOTCH_F_H AMIHI)YFF H 1

13 SM-4020600-SP  SCREW M2 L=6 FATIRY M2 L=6 2

19 400-06768 TC_JOINT ASH. A5 S VM VRS 1

20 SK-2360110-TP  SCREW IVF53y M1.6X0.2 L=1.35 2

21 SH-6040650-TP  SCREW t533 M4 L=6 4

22 400-10527 TC_DRIVING ARM ASM, 2 EVAN LA N 1

23 400-10528 TC_DRIVING ARM ARIHIZN 97 (n

24 400-11152 TC_ARM_SCREW APITHIIN 995 33 (2)

25 SD-0800407-TP  SHOULDER SCREW 2 Y3y D=8 H=4 1

76 400-30940 TC_CONNECTING LINK ISRV IV 1

27 SD-0350156-TP  SHOULDER SCREW ¥ %y D=3.5 H=1.5 1

28 400-33191 SENSOR_SLIT YVE-ZUy)h 1

29 SH-6030502-TP  BOLT M3X5 ayHRryHE bh 1

30 400-29630 THREAD HOLD MOTOR {}hyh3e-4 1

31 SH-6041202-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 Ny IR by 4

32 SM-6040602-TP  SCREW M4 L=6 IYH77FE bh M4X0.7 L=6 1

33 400-32508 DUST_GUARD SIS EL A N 1

34 400-33190 SCREW M3 X 6 FA° 23y M3X0.5 L=6 (1)

35 HD-0020400-0A  SENSOR by (1)

36 HD-0020400-0B  SENSCR % (N

37 SK-6020450-TP  SCREW Y53y 2

NOTE (3:32) 01....TYPE H H- k8
02....TYPE S Stk

- 90 —



12. X—Y COMPONENTS (1)
X-YR® (1)

—91 —




I 02 400-30944 X-Y_TABLE_COMPL. X-Y7-7"Myz v 1
2 01  400-33144 X-Y_TABLE_ASK XY7-7° Ry v 1
3 #03  400-38561 X-Y_TABLE_ASK XY5-7" #5919 1
4 02  400-30945 X_FIXED_RACE XI74y-2 (2)
5 01  400-33145 X _FIXED_RACE X174V-% (2)
5 %03  400-38562 X FIXED RACE Xa7{y~2 (2)
7 02 B2502-210-D00-A  RACE TABLE V-25° 4 (1)
] 04 D2502-D10-DOD RACE TABLE V-5 4 (1)
9 02  B2507-210-D0O X STOPPER XZbone (2)
10 34 400-33153 X_STOPPER hyn - (2)
13 02 B2508-210-DAD X BALL GAUGE ASH, -1 -7 73 (2)
12 0L 400-33150 X_BALL_GAUGE_ASM X§ A= 73 (2)
13 #03 B2508-210-DAB X BALL GAUGE ASM.(EXTENSION) PEEEVED)C NS ¥l A N (2)
14 400-30946 Y_REMOVAL_RACE Y1 yu-2 (n
15 05 B2520-210-D0A Y FIXED RACE,RIGHT YI7{L-Z3% (1)
16 81  400-33146 Y_FIXED_RACE_RIGHT YI7 4l -23¥ ()
17 05 B2520-210-DOB Y FIXED RACE,LEFT YI7{V-2eq Yy (1)
18 01  400-33147 Y_FIXED_RACE_LEFT YI7{)~2ea Yy (1)
19 05 B2521-210-D00 Y BALL GAUGE ¥ - - (2)
20 01 400-33148 Y BALL_GAUGE Y& -pr-3 (2)
21 05 B2522-210-D00 Y STOPPER YZbhyn (2)
22 01 B2522-210-D00 Y STOPPER YAbone (1)
23 01 400-33149 Y_STOPPER YZbyn® ~ (n
24 05 B2527-210-000 BALL -7 h3AVE - (30)
25 01 B2527-210-000 BALL 7-7" A3VF -4 (36)
26 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 OyEs7TE Mh (4)
27 SK-6041002-TP SCREW M4 L=10 myhs7+E Ab H4X0.7 L=10 (4)
28 SM-8040602-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 ARV (2)
29 SM-6040860-TP SCREW M4 L=8 XZbyne AR (4)
30 01 WP-0450846-SP WASHER Y5 (2)
31 4 B2512-210-D00-A~ X TIMING BELT JCYESZARNE NN 1
32 04 B2512-210-D0A X TIMING BELT(EXTENSION) BrFagayXa3vy A b 1
33 B2505-210-D00 X DRIVEN BRACKET X ayb 97 S5y} 1
34 02  B4007-210-D00 X SENSOR SLIT Xev$zy 1
35 0]  400-36474 SENSOR_SLIT X2)9h 14 1
36 03  400-38565 X_SENSQOR_SLIT Xty#-Z2Yyh 1
37 0Z B2530-210-D00 X BELT ADJUSTING BRACKET XA AhFIYYASFATA T SV 1
38 262-23701 LIFTING LEVER SHAFT FIRFITE VN - ) 1
39 NM-6050001-SP NUT M5 oyhs#y1 M5X0.8 1va 1
40 SB-1080005-00 RADIAL BEARING 7 TR 798 3
41 SK-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 AT HE M 2
42 SM-6040602-TP SCREW K4 L=6 uyh77FE Ab H4X0.7 L=6 2
43 0Z SM-6053502-TP BOLT oyEI7HE Ab 1
44 04 SM-6052502-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=25 oyhr7HE Ab 1
45 SM-8040412-TP SET SCREW M4 L=4 hARY 1
46 B1519-026-00G HINGE STUD Ly 2
47 SM-6041202-TF SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 O7h77HE Ab 4
48 WP-0450801-SP WASHER |73 A 3 4
49 062  SM-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 oyAITHE Wb 2
50 02 WP-0450801-SP WASHER L7 % 2
51 SM-6041402-TP SCREW M4 L=14 oIAs7HE A M4 8
52 02 WP-0531001-SC WASHER L7 H % 3 Ih M5 1
53 04 WP-0520656-SA WASHER 5.2X9.5X0.6 79" h % 5.2X9.5X0.6 I
54 32 B2509-210-D00C BELT RECEIVER AT RbARx 1
55 04 B2532-210-D00 X BELT BASE (EXTENSION) LEEEVEVI ST ¥ 1
56 B2514-210-D00-A  DRIVEN SPROCKET 7" ayh 927 wryh 1
57 RE-0600000-K0 E-RING 6 Eb 4447 6 1
NOTE (&) 01....FOR AMS-210E-1510 AMS-210E-1510/1
02....FOR AMS-210EHS,ESS,EHL,ESL AMS-210EHS,ESS,EHL,ESLF
03....FOR AMS-210E-2206 AMS-210E-2206 4
04....FOR AMS-210E-1510,AMS-210E-2206 AMS-210E-1510,AMS-210E-2206 f§
05....EXCEPT AMS-210E-1510 AMS-210E-1510% B <



13. X-Y COMPONENTS (2)
X—YBMR (2)

-923 —



______________ AL DESORIRTION ey s oy
1 400-29626 X FEED MOTOR XArye-4 1
2 400-29627 Y FEED MOTOR Yir9%e-4 1
3 02 400-23623 X GUIDE SHAFT BRACKET XAV 3 s99x 1
4 0@ 400-36473 X_GUIDE_SHAFT BRACKET X 4nr y 749z 1

5 *03  400-38563 X_GUIDE_SHAFT BRACKET XF 1h 3 29¥r 1
6 400-30947 X _DRIVEN GEAR Xy agh ony N 1
7 B2526-210-D00 X DRIVE GEAR Xoh 9nr N 1
8 WP-0430801-SC WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 7% b % 4.3X9X0.8 2
g 400-25437 X_DRIVE_SHAFT b 93y 1

10 400-30948 Y_FEED SHAFT YV 95y 1
11 02 400-33181 X_GUIDE_SHAFT X4y 1
12 0I  400-36475 X_GUIDE_ SHAFT X {h 3 1
13 +03  400-38564 X GUIDE SHAFT X 4Ny 1
14 400-25438 Y _REMOVAL BUSHING Y4b o3 2244 2
15 460-33042 Y REMOVAL BRACKET Y{b 93 heh 1
16 04  400-36475 Y_REMOVAL_SHAFT HOLDER Yib oy 24 % 1
17 04 SK-6051802-TP SCREW M5 L=18 I7hs7HE bh 1
18 94  WP-0550800-SP WASHER 5.5X10X0.8 7% % 5.5X10X0.8 1
19 SB~1080005-00 RADIAL BEARING TITTNT roh 1
20 SB-4080001-00 BEARING oy 3y oy 2
21 SK-6041200-SP SCREW M4 L=12 L3737 M4 L=12 4
22 02 SM-6081562-TP SCREW M8 L=15 Oyh7719% bbh M8 L=15 1
23 SK-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 M2¥ M6 L=8 2
24 SK-8060602-TP SCREW M6X6 MZY M6 L=6 2
25 SH-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 MY M6 L=8 2
26 SH-8050612-TP SCREW M5X6 Mz M5X0.8 L=6 2
27 02 SK-9061050-TP SCREW M6 L=10 Oyh7E A M6 L=10 2
28 G4 SM-6061202-TP SCREW M6 L=12 O7h7 1% b M6 L=12 2
29 WP-0450846-SP WASHER [ 47520 M 8
30 WP-0820526-SD WASHER 8.2X14X0.5 Y7 2 8.2X14X0.5 1
31 400-25433 Y_FEED_MOTOR BASE Y{N 92-4-N)yr 1% 1
32 SH-6041200-SP SCREW M4 L=12 k73 M4 L=12 4
33 SH-6042000-SP SCREW b73¥° M4 L=20 2
34 WP-0450846-SP WASHER &7 2 M 3 2
35 B2526-210-D00 X DRIVE GEAR XN onr v 1
36 SH-8060602-TP SCREW M6X6 XY M6 L=6 2
37 B2513-210-D00-A DRIVE SPROCKET N 9Z7° whryh 1
38 HD-0005700-04 PHOTO SENSOR TEMeVH 1
39 SL-4031081-5C SCREW M3 X 10 A" %Y %A% M3 L=10 1
40 05 B4004-210-D00 X SENSOR INSTALLING PLATE XEv§-bIvr 14 1
41 #03 400-38566 X_SENSORJNSTALLING_PLATE Xev¥-M)yrea 1
42 SH-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 OYH7735 Wb M4X0.7 L=6 2
43 400-32505 Y_SENSOR_ASH. VR S 7R 1
44 SL-4031081-SC SCREW M3 X 10 FATRY %AX M3 L=10 1
45 400-25013 Y_SENSOR_INSTALLING_PLATE Yev9-M ¥y 14 1
45 SK-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 BI557FE b 2
47 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND a0 N 1

NOTE (&:&)

01....FOR AMS-210E-15]0

02....FOR AMS-210EHS,ESS, EHL, ESL

03....FOR AMS-210E-2206

04... FOR AMS-210E-1510,AMS-210E-2206
05....EXCEPT AMS-210E-2206

-4 —

AMS-210E-1510/8

AMS-210EHS, ESS,EHL ,ESLJ§

AMS-210E-2206 8

AMS—ZIOE-1510,AMS—210E—2206FE

AMS-210E-2206 % [ <



14. CLOTH FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR AMS-210EHS,ESS)
oyt ) & EME (AMS—210EHS,ESSH)

— 95—



WF. N0 _ _NOTE _ _ | PARTNO. ________. DESCRIPTION _________ LS R SR aty .
1 400-23636 FEED BRACKET RIRIR 4 1
2 400-23645 LIFTING LEVER RIGHT ALYy 1
3 400-23646 - LIFTING LEVER LEFT ATV resy 1
4 400-23652 FEED BRACKET UPPER LINK RIGHT LA MR UAUVYAS 1
5 400-23653 FEED BRACKET UPPER LINK LEFT LAPMRVEVVUIZ ) 1
6 400-23649 SUPPORT LINK RIGHT VLR SEEUNVET S 1
7 400-23650 SUPPORT LINK LEFT LA MR F SAEUNAZ ) 1
8 B2579-210-D00-A SLIDER AR - 1
9 400-23648 SLIDER SHAFT A48 =37 1

10 400-23638 FEEDING FRAME S ANV 1
11 B2552-210-D00  LOWER PLATE 7314 1
12 400-23647 WORK CLAMP FOOT PLATE COVER FIR$IZA V1474 1
13 B2583-210-D00  SPRING THIN % 2
14 B2581-210-D00  SPRING,RIGHT AHIEN Y07 33y I
15 B2582-210-D00  SPRING,LEFT AFxEd It ke 1
16 400-23651 FEED BRACKET LINK LR 1
17 400-23654 LINK STOPPER VyIARIN 2
18 B2551-210-DA0-A SLIDE PLATE COMPL, IR FYITIIN YLAFYT° 1
19 B2610-210-D00  WORK CLAMP FOOT PLATE AIA$IZA" VA4 1
20 B1626-555-000  FEED REGULATOR CONNECTING ROD A7) Fa-v% wh by 2
21 400-23663 SHAFT BLOCK SHAFT INIY-F M) 1
22 400-23635 CYLINDER PIN PAVE MR S A A 2
23 CS-079073A-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. AIANGT 43 1
24 RE-0300000-KO  E-RING 3 Ef 447 3 4
25 RE-0300000-K0  E-RING 3 E}" 4hAv 3 2
26 RE-0700000-KO  E-RING 7 Ep ahAy 7 1
27 SB-7100005-00  BEARING vy sy 1
28 SM-1040801-SP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 47233 M4X0.7 L=8 2
29 SM-6041202-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 nyhr73E b 2
30 SH-6061002-TP  SCREW M6 L=10 Y4777 b M6 L=10 2
31 SK-6061402-TN  BOLT yhI7HE b 2
32 SM-8050412-TP  SCREW M5 L=4 PA%Y* M5 L=4 2
33 SM-4041655-SP  SCREW M4 L=16 FAT R 4
34 SM-6040800-SP  SCREW (7254 2
35 SM-6450610-TP  SCREW t73%Y" M4X0.5 L=6 4
36 WP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 v7¥ b % 4.8X8.4X0.8 2
37 WP-0651001-SC  WASHER [0 2
38 WP-0651001-SC  WASHER eI % 2
39 B2557-280-00C  WASHER IrYYF ¥ a % C 1
40 WS-0410002~KP  SPRING WASHER NARYH R M4 2
41 SH-6030802-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=8 7477+ Wb M3X0.5 L=8 1

- 96 —



15.CLOTH FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (EXCEFT AMS—210EHS,ESS)
kY SR (AMS-210EHS,ESS%fR<)

- 97 -



CF. NG _NOTE __ _PARTNO. .. _. DESCRIPTION LS A ay .
1 400-23636 FEED BRACKET b9 VAE M| 1
2 400-23643 LINK PLATE A L AVNECTN 2
3 400-23640 -LINK PLATE B 1Yy 448 2
4 01 B2552-210-D00  LOWER PLATE Ja{4 1
5 400-23647 WORK CLAMP FOOT PLATE COVER FIAFLZN V{274 1
6 01 400-23639 2-STEP FEEDING FRAME 28 yZI ¥y by 2
7 HX-0023300-00 CLIP Yy NYN 4
8 B2590-210-DA0  WORK CLAMP FOOT COMPL. ,RIGHT FIRFLTIAN YL43%° 5917 Y 1
g B2591-210-DA0  WORK CLAMP FOOT COMPL.,LEFT AIRFITIAN LA Y5y T 9 1

10 B2610-210-D00  WORK CLAMP FOOT PLATE ARFLIN V14 1
11 400-23644 CYLINDER KNUCKLE LIV FITN 2
12 B2567-210-D00  CYLINDER INSTALLING BASE VUV VUL | 1
13 400-23641 CYLINDER SHAFT AV A 1
14 400-23642 SLIDER BASE AR -4 4 1
15 400-23635 CYLINDER PIN IR By 2
16 400-23663 SHAFT BLOCK SHAFT INIY-F WYY S 1
17 G5126-172-000  CLAMP SHAFT HOLDER 73070 I 19y 1
18 BT-0400251-EB  URETHANE HOSE, BLACK VavE-Z /0 0.4
19 CS-079073A~SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. A7AMY T 73 2

20 PA-1602006-A0 AIR CYLINDER 7YYy 2

21 PJ-0460525-03 HOSE ELBOW -2 IhE 4

22 RE-0300000-K0  E-RING 3 Eb ahAy 3 4

23 RE-0500000-K0O  E-RING 5 Eh AV 5 2

24 SB-7100005-00  BEARING iy A UL 1

25 SKM-1040801-SP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 ¥73%7" M4X0.7 L=8 2

26 SM-6041002-TP  SCREW M4 L=10 A7 HE A M4X0.7 L=10 2

27 SK-6041202-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 nYhITIE 2

28 SK-6051002-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 A7 HE b M5X0.8 L=10 2

29 SM-6061002-TP  SCREW M6 L=10 A7 HE b M6 L=10 2

30 SM-6061402-TN  BOLT AT HE Wb 2

31 SM-8050812-TP  SCREW M5X8 A% M5X0.8 L=8 1

32 SK-4041655~-SP  SCREW M4 L=16 VA VA 4

33 SK-6450610-TP  SCREW t71xy° M4X0.5 L=6 4

34 SM-6040800-SP  SCREW (&7 vl 2

35 WP-0450000-SD  WASHER 4,5X8X0.5 3% b % 4.5X8X0.5 2

36 WP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 b9 b % 4.8X8.4X0.8 2

37 WP-0651001-SC  WASHER [ 72 A 2

38 Wp-0651001-SC  WASHER 74 M 2
39 WS-0410002-KP  SPRING WASHER MR R M4 2

40 WS-0410002~KP  SPRING WASHER NEY bR M4 2

41 SM-6030802-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=8 A7 HE A M3X0.5 L=8 1

42 02 400-36477 LOWER_PLATE 544 1

43 02 400-36478 FEEDING_FRAME LE RN 1

44 %03 D2552-D10-DOD  LOWER PLATE AL 1

45 %03 400-38567 FEEDING_FRAME RIR¥LI Y 1

NOTE (¥&) 01....FOR AMS-210EHL,ESL AMS-210EHL, ESL

02....FOR AMS-210E-1510
03....FOR AMS-210E-2206

- 98 —

AMS-210E-1510/8
AMS-210E-2206



16. TABLE COMPONENTS

i 2 B4R

A ——

- 99 —



LA NWIE O _PARTRO. DESCRIPTION _ _____ . LS S S Gty _
i 01 141-91951 T-STAND COKPL. T¥v2rya Y i
2 03  400-38255 T-STAND COMPL. (AIR TYPE) TXY 27y ¥ 1
3 B8101-210-AAB . UPPER STAND COMPL, YIXPI5Y1 Y )
4 141-18152 UPPER STAND ASH. ,RIGHT YIELIFYI 9 (3% ) ()
5 111-58409 STAND SIDE SUPPORT Y4 Fay n
6 1I1-58607 RUBBER CAP AN R IR 4)
7 B8105-210-AAA STAND COMPL. yfayryT Y n
8 141-18251 STAND ASK. ,RIGHT Yy 9(3% ) (n
9 170-07402 NUT 443739} (2)

10 111-58516 UPPER STAND PLATE TRy 7N ALH (2)
[} 01 SL-9082091-SE WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT ¥ 0 RXNE A (10)
12 02 SL-9082091-SE WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT ¥ b 23R b (12)
13 01 138-17754 Z-STAND PEDAL COMPL. ZEpyay A 4 K51 ) (D
14 01 WP-0871602-SE WASHER 8,7X18X1.6 7% b % 8.7X18X1.6 (2)
15 61 111-59506 STRUT AUXILIARY PLATE JAYFay kY 3fh (2)
16 01  WS-0861410-KR SPRING WASHER 8.6X15%1.4 N2 H % 8.6K16X1.4 2)
17 61  111-59001 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET 7348 I ron (2)
18 01 B8153-771-000 PEDAL CONNECTING ROD INE i o (0
19 0f  D8113-555-B00 PEDAL BUSHING 7374 7" 932 (2)
20 01 GPF-06080000 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE 7344 Farkyny (D
21 01  GPF-06060040 PEDAL COMPL. N X R(FIT ) (1)
22 01 SK-9061203-SE SCREW M6 L=12 nyh7E A M6 L=12 (2)
23 01 WP-0671016-SE WASHER 6.7X13X1 v79 b % 6.7X13X1 (2)
24 01 WS-0621210-KR SPRING WASHER 6.2X11.4X1.2 MR YR 6.2X11.4X1.2 (2)
25 01 SM-9082023-SE SCREW M8 L=20 oyh7k Ab M8 L=20 (2)
26 01 ~ WP-0871602-SE WASHER 8, 7X18X1.6 5% 2 8.7X18X1.6 (4)
27 01 WS-0861410-KR SPRING WASHER 8.6X15X1.4 N33 H % 8.6X15X1.4 (2)
28 01 NM-6080721-SE NUT M8 myHsFIh M8 (2)
29 B8150-210-000 CASTER F-7" B¥vA4 (4)
30 N¥-6120003-SE NUT M12 nyhsFye H12 3ya2 (4)
31 01 SX-9086523-SE HEXAGONAL BOLT uyhyE Ah (2)
32 111-58300 STAND SIDE SUPPORT 31 ¥¥ay (1)
33 04 BI1115-210-D00 HINGE RUBBER AN F YYVaT A 2
34 04 SK-6066002-TN BOLT M6 L=60 oy#77}+5 Ak M6 L=60 4
35 400-30949 TABLE 77N 1
36 111-55108 DRAWER (22257 i
37 111-55207 DRAWER SUPPORT ¥ Y $9T 2
38 SK-3311600-SC WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=16 YAEZ3Y" D=3.1 L=16 6
39 D8204-555-D00 DRAWER STOPPER X8 YARIN - 1
40 ST-9053511-SR TAPPING SCREW M5X35 Ayee viy 4
41 04 NM-6080001-SC NUT M8X1.25 oyh73Yh M8 12 1
42 04 SM-6086002-TP SCREW nyhr7HE Ab 1
43 04 WP-0851846-SC WASHER 8.5X22.0X1.8 5% b % 8.5X22X1.8 1
44 04 B8202-205-000 OIL MANAGEMENT 77° 93%% 1
45 04 B9121-012-000 01L CAN 77" 5¢ Y 1
46 04 SK-33T1601-SE WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=16 YAE72Y" D=3.1 L=16 2
47 04 WP-0651646-SC WASHER (472 20 4
48 04 NM-6060001-SC NUT M6 uyhIIIh M6 132 8
49 04 B1111-210-D00 BED HINGE A yheyy 2

NOTE (#:32)

01....FOR AMS-210EHS,ESS

02....FOR AMS-210EHL,ESL,AMS-210E-1510,

03....EXCEPT AMS-210EHS,ESS

AMS-210E-2206

04....ACCESSORIE PARTS

- 30 —

AMS-210EHS,ESSH

AMS-210EHL,ESL, AMS-210E-1510,

AMS-210E-2206 4

AMS-210EHS ,ESS % & <

HESR



17. PNEUMATIC COMPONENTS (EXCEPT AMS-—210EHS,ESS)
IT7—B% (AMS-210EHSESS%ER<)

1 WP-0871602-SE  WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 LY b % 8.7X18X1.6 1
2 NM-6080721-SE  NUT M8 IYH7$IT U8 i
3 BT-0600401-EB  TUBE F1-7° 0.5
4 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND VA VIO 1
5 PC-0124050-00  SPEED CONTROLLER 2=FVAR =D AL 3V 4
6 142-04655 SOLENOID VALVE ASM. FUT AR 1
7 SL-6041092-TN  SCREW ¥ XAIHITHE Wb 2
8 400-30950 SORENOID_VALVE_FITTING_BASE AR AN VIR 1
9 400-30951 FILTER_REGULATOR_ASH. TARALE 2L -8 73 i
10 SL-4051091-SC  SCREW M5X0.8 1=10 FA°23Y° tAZ M5X0.8 L=10 2
11 400-23662 FILTER INSTALLING PLATE 74R3 MIY514 1
12 SL-9082093-SE  SCREW ¥ RX09A7E by 1

- 31—



18. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS

AN THBEHE

ST T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T e e e e |

1 -~ |

l// !

7 , |

r |

| |

| |

| |

| I

} |

| ’ 15 18 11 I

; |

|

I e ) 12 |

. gve

| I

| 4 ' I

| ' [

| I/ |

| [

| 3 |

s - |

| .~ : |

I - I

I - _l, |

| |- I

| |

| I

- . !
REE.NO  NOTE __ PARTNO. DESCRIPTION | N S S 2 2

1 229-30358 THREAD STAND ASM. AMIFYIF(F3) 1

2 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER ARTETVL A (2)
3 229-31000 SPOOL PIN ANY¥ITE Y (2)
4 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION ANEITY F79yay (2)
5 229-30804 SPOOL REST AMY¥IFY 5 (2)
6 SM-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 ¥53%5° M6 L=15 2
7 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT AMETE OYARF (2)
8 229-31406 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP AT ka2 A (1)
9 229-30507 SPOOL REST ARM 1M EFY5 (2)
10 229-30408 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER AMIFE 9 (9T) (1)
11 229-31307 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT M35 9% 5 €))
12 SM-4051405-SE  SCREW M5 L=14 FACIRY M5 L=14 (2)
13 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 nyArFIh M5 (2)
14 229-30309 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER 17 9 (94) (n
15 229-31208 THREAD GUIDE 1h3F (2)
16 WS-0510002-KN _ SPRING WASHER N3 ¥ % 5.1X9.2X1.3 (2)
17 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 oYhrFIh M5 (2)
18 NM-6160511-SE  NUT M16X1.5 oyAsFIh M16X1.5 191 (1)
19 WP-1702600-S0 WASHER 17X30X2.6 b7¥ B % 17X30X2.6 (2)

-32 -



19. OPERATION PANEL COMPONENTS

18

P
f—

20

B FOVER

-33 -



REF.NO _NOTE __ _PARTNO. _ _______. DESCRIPTION _________. LS . Quy_ _
1 400-32704 EASY PANEL CP-20 A4 2k CP-20 1
2 400-31471 PANEL PCB A ASM. N IEN VAR ()
3 SL-4031081-SC . SCREW M3 X 10 FAT Y kAZ M3 L=10 (4)
4 400-05692 OPERATION BOX FRONT CAS YOET 9IANLY -2 (1)
5 400-30694 REAR_CASE Vyi-2 (1)
6 400-32714 PANEL SHEET ST €))
7 400-30695 HOLDER_PLATE A -7 b=h (1
8 400-30696 CONNECTOR_COVER IFPA-HN - )]
9 400-30697 SM_COVER SHpn - (1

10 SL-4031081-SC SCREW M3 X 10 A% 3Y bR M3 L=10 (4)
1 400-05697 PANEL STAND SETVITIS 1

12 SE-3382001-SE SCREW D=3.8 L=20 YAE73Y° D=3.8 L=20 4

13 SL-4041691-SC SCREW M4 L=16 A 23" BAX M4X0.7 L=16 3

14 400-30983 PANEL CABLE ASSY IS 3% SV ¥ 1

15 BEE-03200000 VOLTAGE INDICATION SEAL 7 y7yeany -4 379200V 1

16 CE-3004006-01 VOLTAGE CAUTION LABEL Y VFau{y-N 1

17 CE-3001004-01 LABEL 3 (LARGE) F YR RRYIN V3R A) 1

18 M9017-580-0A0 POWER CABLE ASM. FOURT -7 M3 1

19 HA-0042500-00 SWITCH 49 1

20 400-31502 OPTION B ASSY A7° yayBr3 1

21 WP-0852086-SC WASHER M8 2K (2)
22 WP-0841601-SC WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 59 b F I IVA M8 (0
23 WS-0820002-KR SPRING WASHER, M8 M3 % 8.2X15.4X2 (3)
24 NH-6080002-SC NUT M8 oyhrIvh M8 2y2 (2)
25 SM-6084002-TN SCREW M8 L=40 nyH773% A M8 L=40 (N
26 MTS-HJ 100003 BOLT -4 MYFE Vb (2)
27 SK-3512001-SE W0OD SCREW D=5.1 L=20 YAE73 D=5.1 L=20 (2)
28 ¥3004-511-00A VOLTAGE INDICATION CARD,A F Y7y kavy 7 A (n
29 MA-0115320-00 STAPLE AF97° b (3)
30 HF-0013031-58 FUSE 3.15A 250V REF. NO.112 k2-2" (3.154) (D
31 HF-0030002-00 FUSE 2A (220/240V) IR Y C1-A (M
32 HF-0013050-P0 FUSE 5A v2-2" 54 (n
33 400-35024 OPERATION BOX_FIXED_PLATE(B)AS Yo$nt abyyr4a(B)r3 1

34 SK-3413201-SE WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=32 A3y D=4.1 L=32 2

35 400-30923 PANEL TYPE_E ASSY N FAESZ 1

36 400-00146 LCD_CABLE ASS’Y LCDYYY" 7% V73 (m
37 4900-30765 REAR_CASE V¥r-% (0
38 400-30767 SM_COVER SHpn° - (1)
39 400-30766 CONNECTOR_COVER IR7A-HN - (1)
40 TA-0550604-R0 RUBBER PLUG ALY (1)
41 400-30926 LCD HOLDER BOARD LCD¥¥I1% D)
42 400-05848 D-SUB 9P COVER D-SUB 9P #n° - (N
43 HX-0035400-0N SPACER AN —% (5)
44 HX-0035400-0S SPACER VINES | (3)
45 SL-4030691-SC SCREW M3X6 FA° 13y ¥AR M3X0.5 L=6 (1N
18 SL-4030691-SC SCREW M3X6 FA"I35" thA H3X0.5 L=6 )
47 SL-4030681-SC SCREW M3 L=6 ¥ 9 395 FA° 139 M3 L=6 (4)
48 WP-0370316-SD WASHER 3.7X8X0.3 L% b 3 3.7X8X0.3 (2)
49 400-33316 OPERATION PANEL_MAGNET_A YOI JRATAIDY T ) (2)
50 400-34259 LCD ASSY LCD73 (D
51 A3950-010-0A0 LCD I¥yavs 127° U4 (1)
52 A3906-010-000 TOUCH PANEL AYFN N (1)
53 400-00134 TTP_H_FELT VR 1NV (2)
54 400-00135 TTP_V_FELT 7xhh¥ay (2)
55 400-00136 KEY SHEET I7{%-I-b (1)
56 400-00138 BOTHSIDES TAPE VIPRYT-7° [€)]
57 400-00140 ISOLATION SHEET ¥ yIyy-h (1)
58 400-34262 IP-400 FRONT_CASE_ASSY I1P-40070Yh5-A73 (1)
59 400-30764 FRONT _CASE AV Y (1
60 400-00133 INSERT_NUT 1v$-Myb (5)
61 400-31011 PANEL PCB A ASSY N FAEN VAR eY)

- 34 —



20. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS

FIERY 7 A&

z;jE%

35

- 35~



REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _PARTHMO. . DESCRIPTION _________ LSRR S S ay
1 400-03451 CONTROL BOX 7 IIVE yIR 1
2 400-03452 CONTROL BOX FRONT COVER 7 UIIE 9IARIIN - 1
3 400-03453 - CONTROL BOX REAR COVER 7 IR v IR9IahN - 1
4 SL-4040891-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 ¥ RI% FA 23y M4 L=8 6
5 SL-4040891-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 ¥ RV% FAT a3y M4 L=8 4
6 M3801-476-000  TRANSMISSION BOX FITTING PLATE 7 UIE yIANIII14 1
7 SL-6083092-TN  SCREW ¥ b 2xurhi7iE Wb 4
8 HX-0018800-0D  BUSH 7" y7a 1
9 SL-4040891-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 b RV% FAT 23y M4 L=8 2

10 NM-6080001-SC  NUT M8X1.25 oyhs+)h M8 132 8
11 M4206-461-000  WASHER RENYES 53 4
12 400-05648 HAIN PCB ASS’Y MAIN¥A® v73 1
13 400-05641 MAIN PCB MAINXA Y (D
14 400-05705 MAIN PCB HEAT SINK MAINFY 3714 (2)
15 SL-4031081-SF  SCREW M3 L=10 FAT IRV BAX M3 L=10 (6)
16 SL-4040881-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 ¥ 2% FA° 237 M4 L=8 6
17 400-00029 SDC PCB A ASS’Y SDCx¥n v73 1
18 SL-4040881-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 ¥ b R0% #2133 M4 L=8 10
19 400-00056 FLT-T PCB A ASS’Y FLT-T¥n 73 1
20 SL-4040881-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 ¥ b RV% SN a0 M4 L=8 6
21 HX-0033900-00  STUD N yn -y 6
22 NK-3040520-SC  NUT M4 7573 %1y M4 6
23 400-05401 FAN MOTOR ASS’Y T7vE-473 1
24 HM-0004800-10  FINGER GUARD VA2 M 1
25 SL-4043591-SC  SCREW ¥ b RININ 23T 4
26 NM-3040520-SC  NUT M4 733 I 9 M4 4
27 400-05706 MAIN PCB HOLDER PLATE MAINZA® YPASR 1
28 SL-4040881-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 ¥ b x9% FN 239 M4 L=8 5
29 HX-0040700-00  BUSH 7 yya 1
30 178-45009 CORD FITTING PLATE -3 MAAE 1
31 SL-4041091-SC  SCREW M4 L=10 FATIZYT vAZ M4X0.7 L=10 2
32 400-05391 POWER CORD 3P ASS'Y 7 vyt va-pt 3psR 1
33 HX-0041000-0A  STRAIN RELIEF BUSHING AN =vBY-77" 93y 1
34 400-05393 FLT-SDC CORD P ASS’Y FLT-SDCa-} P73 1
35 400-05394 FLT-SDC CORD S ASS’Y FLT-SDCa-} §7% 1
36 400-05726 SDC-MAIN CORD P ASS’Y SDC-MAINa-} P73 1
37 400-05727 SDC-MAIN CORD S ASS’Y SDC-MAINa-bp" 873 1
38 HX-0051100-00 WIRE SADDLE pAR AN 3
39 E9607-603-000  STICKER (SMALL) A3Ih- (¥3-) 1
40 E9567-319-000  FARTH MARK 7-%Z X-7 1
41 400-03458 MASK SEAL NAII-N 10

- 36—



21. WIRING DIAGRAM

AR

™ w4 _ 0 o
| o
FE e
BUES-2 M-4BT | = = o
i 0LND < o
~1 |dtjoLND
w ﬁ FaH_ o~ 194 b\ 2
6-3WT G-CAT 4-4RE — 85008 13- TR F N m LepYER A
— (e N e BT I o=
() o _._0
: . SIND LLND o nmo o
o Be 409 [av1 o o~
- &y o™ ( |
o ©_g7 T2 o B) el | _ HRUG¥
— - ®) - gonof | | I
o xy-ax YEVye uz
= 1 dOoyf |d8 Ezo_r — o
< 001ND 2«1%« yeno L1 127 T ) w
- S - 2END  (B)1EMD mo.m_u el 1 THa—
_i.ln_ —l n_NI—_ gx4te — - I
Ll Jcudacna .::2“! .l_ =2 Mw
— p= 'R ELL] raldel <
- © M o ebant ™ @) [ae] | i )
- " Ll _l¢myesno H ocuol| i i ZoND HLATH Y
et N S 7 e 11 ~ ©
4z | 12173
W ROt ol v 7
- NJ
$RB I 7l 11 vg - oxes | G818 _|H.‘_ rong 49 | o ] £6YFE
BB 2YMEde &:_ 40 I ~ |0y sxafs ! exuyl || -~ -~ <« ©
oRE 5 vy (L2l " » wveNo | 4caldel | N o vl | ! —
|||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||| N P I B NOLL T ALIERBY
PORP-4LT o [ yoixew © <
B~ MG _ ”Iln_m ovA SxyY < < LHLARTYEF
o (H)L¥ND £6 x| d0) o)
Bt {$) 6LND d9
s-3vmy [Tlag| 2ecs —] BELINI S9ND | “_ [ #rawuems
I L 1% rseno musvgoeal 3371 — o~
~ (g)ovno] " | | #) n_m]_T ! <
T ST i
s-2pTel 0y 1 m_ B /TR s €8ND LrAREHT VY
I L. dg)rveNo 8EHI|d0? m__ozo Amv_mJ = .| D?\umm:m;
w €IND ~ 1
I B SE A — o
g-20Ea 2 | |48 (€ =+
I L1 _l@reena . zono |98 | _ mzL LAABYHEX
7o) - LBND
™ yald gmu o0 [+
s-20mx : _rcmlm_ vam_-hxzo Szo_l" s pus
<t i-6Y M.M
— yirxes PYd
Arraay T I ”Im_ 1y £t Ly Nd
(B)GEMND A7
™ 9z el doll _ Yeve
o Lideh SulYLe )Y
e T | L arete 7 @ ee _ L=
o
RENIVR Ve

o=

-7 —



REF.NO __NOTE __ _PARTNO. . DESCRIPTION _________| LS A SR, ay
1 400-31449 MAIN PCB ASSY HAIN PCB ASSY 1
2 400-29628 INSIDE PRESSURE MOTOR Thitre-2 1
3 400-32539 - AT_SOLENOID ATV /{ b 1
4 400-29626 X FEED MOTOR X37y2-4 1
5 400-29627 Y FEED HOTOR Y47ye-4 1
[ 400-29629 PRESSURE FOOT MOTOR YMizz-2 1
7 400-29630 THREAD HOLD MOTOR 1pIh32-4 1
8 400-30778 WIPER_ASM. 74N -73 1
9 01  400-33965 AIR RELAY CABLE ASH. 7-Fa9545-7" M3 1

10 01  400-33964 VALVE RELAY CORD ASH. TYY AT VFans{1-} )3 1
I 01  400-30951 FILTER_REGULATOR_ASM, TARAVE 2V-2 73 1
12 400-30923 PANEL TYPE_E ASSY N RRES3 1
13 400-32704 EASY PANEL CP-20 AN} CP-20 1
14 400-31006 SH_CARD_SET A3-PAF ATy b 1
15 400-00029 SDC PCB A ASS’Y SDC ¥n° v AJ3 1
16 400-29108 SERVO MOTOR ¥ -2 1
17 400-05401 FAN MOTOR ASS’Y 77vE-4-73 1
18 400-05727 SDC-MAIR CORD S ASSY SDCA{Ya-p" 8§73 1
19 400-05726 SDC-HAIN CORD P ASSY SDCA{va-p* P73 1
20 04 400-00056 FLT-T PCB A ASS’Y FLT-T ¥n° v AJ3 1
21 06  400-00046 FLT-S PCB A ASS’Y FLT-S ¥n° v AJ3 1
22 400-05393 FLT-SDC CORD P ASS’Y FLT-SDC 1-}° P73 1
23 02 400-12038 REACTOR CORD ASSY Y7783-p 93 1
24 400-05394 FLT-SDC CORD S ASS’Y FLT-SDC 1~} 8§73 1
25 HA-0042500-00 SWITCH AMy¥ 1
26 04  400-05391 POWER CORD 3P ASSY FUY9FT vy ya-bh 3PU3 1
27 02 400-05392 POWER CORD 1P ASS’Y 7 YYIFT vy va-b 1PS3 1
28 03  400-05388 POWER CORD 1P220V ASSY ¥n va-p 1P220V73 1
29 07 M9035-580-0A0 POWER SOURCE CORD ASM. 100V395F s va-p 73 1
30 08 M9017-580-0A0 POWER CABLE ASM. T vr-7 MR 1
31 05  400-05390 JE POWER CABLE ASM. JEF v vy-7 M3 1
32 03  M9024-580-0A0 POWER CABLE ASM., 100V FUETvE-7 b 100V3973 1
33 400-31465 SW RELAY CORD ASH. SWFayr{a-p° 73 1
34 400-33831 PK78 PEDAL SWITCH ASM, PK78 A° & BZ4YF73 1
35 400-33875 PK47 RELAY CABLE ASM, PRATF29549-7" W3 1
36 GPK-470010AB 3-PEDAL ASHM, XIDZTSE RS WA 1
37 400-32512 INT_PCB_ASH. INT¥N ¥73 1
38 400-32506 X_SENSOR_CABLE_ASM. Xevir-70 A3 1
39 HD-0005700-04 PHOTO SENSOR TAbevy 1
40 400-32505 Y _SENSOR_ASHM. 7273 1
41 400-32507 PF_SENSOR_CABLE_ASM. VAL AR S VRV VR 1
42 HD-0005700-0A PHOTO SENSOR i85 1
43 400-32508 TH_SENSOR_ASM. 1MH3tv$r3 1
44 400-32509 TT_SENSOR_CABLE_ASH. MYV 3r-7° W3 1
45 HD-0022300-00 PHOTO SENSOR TAMYRI7° 2 1
46 400-29633 SAFETY SW CORD ASH. Tve vz yFa-h 73 1
47 400-32510 IP_SENSOR_CABLE_ASH. VY LB Y EVASS v VAR VA 1
48 HD-0005700-0A PHOTO SENSOR 7AbevE 1
49 400-29632 STOP SW ASK, AFY FAIA{9F93 1
50 400-32511 THB_SENSOR_CABLE_ASM. 1MEVEVHr-7" M3 1

NOTE (&)

0L....FOR AMS-210EHL,ESL,AMS-210E-1510
02....FOR JE

03....FOR GENERAL EXPORT

04....FOR 3-PHASE/1-PHASE

05....FOR 1-PHASE(JE)

06....FOR 1-PHASE

07....FOR 1-PHASE(100V)

08....FOR 3-PHASE(200~220V)

— 38 —

AMS-210EHL,ESL, AMS-210E- 1510f9
JEF

— @A

3H/ 8

M (JE)

HAA

B (100V)

33 A1 (200~ 220V)



22. PEDAL COMPONENTS
PRAT )L BER

REF NO__ NOTE___ PARTNO. ________. DESCRIPTION _________. L T Gy
1 01 400-33831 PK78 PEDAL SWITCH ASM. PK78 & WZ{Y$73 1
02 GPK-470010AB  3-PEDAL ASM. 3N Al 73 1
3 02  400-33875 PK47 RELAY CABLE ASH. PK4TFay7 477" W13 1
NOTE (37) 01....FOR AMS-210EHS,ESS,AMS-210E-2206  AMS-210EHS,ESS,AMS-210E-2206FF
02....EXCEPT AMS-210EHS,ESS, AMS-210EHS,ESS, AS-210E-2206
AMS-210E-2206 EBR<

— 39 —



23. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS

|8 B
m &
4~7— | 12
l | 14
L]
27 1025

IO
cj_:(:%)
19
= =)
11
|
28
= =
REF, NO_ _NOTE _ _ PARTNO. ] DESCRIPTION o _ v v x4 _______ @y,
1 B1806-210-D00 BOBBIN ey
2 01 B2557-210-DA0 PLASTIC BLANK PLATE ASM. 7 FRFIIFIRILT FYII3
3 08 400-36479 PLASTIC_BLANK_PLATE_ASM 7° FRFIIRIRYLT 3793
4+ 03 MDP-500B1402 NEEDLE DPX5#14-2 DPX5#14-2
5+ 04 MDP-170B1802 NEEDLE DPZ173#18-2 DPX17£18-2
G?? 05 HC-Z005010-02 NEEDLE 134 #100-2 134 #100-2

1

2

2

1

1

T

06 MC-3720011-02 NEEDLE SY3355 #£110-2 SY3355 #110-2 1

8 229-33204 SCREW DRIVER, SMALL b 340 -(339) 1

9 B9113-012-000 WRENCH (9X10) Y3-77F AN F(¥3-) 1

10 B9140-372-000 HEXAGONAL WRERCH, SMALL iy - An ¥ (93-) 1
11 400-32763 HEXAGONAL_DRIVER(I.9) w7 748 -(1.5) 1
12 01 B8133-019-000 S SHAPED HOOK Sh & wr 2
13 01 260-37903 CHAIN 7%y 1
14 07 B25952-210-000 PLASTIC PLATE STOPPER 77 FERFVY RIRIARIN 2
15 07 SM-6040450-TP SCREW M4 L=4 L33y M4 L=4 1
16 B9121-220-0A0 OTLER (CONTATNTRG NO.2 OIL) 777 7%7 N0.2M9 I
17 G2 PJ-3095200-01 SOCKET N7 FIFIH 1
18 62 PB-0000100-00 HOSE BAND E RV 1
19 229-33105 SCREW DR1VER,MIDDLE b In -(F29) 1
20 400-27770 VINYL COVER M7 =M - 1
21 B1131-528-000 FELT Nz EEC 2 1
22 101-02200 THREAD GUIDE F 177 F 1
23 SM-6040860-TP SCREW ¥4 L=8 L33y M4 L=8 1
24 B9101-490-000 DRIVER PN - 1
25 B9141-372-000 HEXAGONAL WREKNCH, LARGE wRIE - A+ (& 4) 1
26 [1] CH-6001002-01 WEEE TNFORMATTON SHEET WEEE {¥7xA-33y 7-F 1
27 229-32800 ACCESSORIE BAG AT VA 1
28 229-33006 SCREW DRIVER, LARGE INSZEARIC D) 1
29 %10 D2557-D10-DAD BLANK ASH. 2

NOTE (ik3d)

0l....FOR AMS-210EHS,ESS
02....EXCEPT AMS-210EHS,ESS
03....TYPE S (FOR ST)
04....TYPE H (FOR ST)
05....TYPE S (FOR JE)
06....TYPE H (FOR JE)
07....EXCEPT AMS-210EHL,ESL
08....FOR AMS-210E-1510
09....FOR JE

10....FOR AMS-210E-2206

— 40 -

7 FAFIIRIRYLT 547 I3

AMS-210EHS, ESSFH
AMS-210EHS,ESS % [ <
SEHER(STA)
He-BR(STAT)
S{EB(IER)
REERR(JERD)
AMS-210EHL, ESL % f& <
AMS-210E-1510
JER

AMS-210E-2206



24.OPTIONAL PART COMPONENTS (1)

|
|
\

AT avEgE (1)

S

—41 -



___________________________ QE_S_Q_R_I.E’_F_I__O_N____________t_’z__X_ 4Gy
1 GFU-010030A0 SLIDE PLATE ASH. ISPRE IS )3 Y INURE V] 1
2 GFU-01001000 TURN AROUND CRANK SHAFT NIFYITYIY ) (1)
3 GFU-01002000 INVERTING LAC NYFYIYTYY (1)
4 GFU-01003000 INNER PRESSER SLIDE PLATE NyFyITHIASLAA Y44 (1)
5 PA-1600801-A0 AIR CYLINDER 7YY (1)
[ GFU-0T006000 TURK CYLTNDER BRACKET NITTIVYE 7T 759E ()]
7 B4303-210-000 TURN AROUND CRANK BEARING WY RSV [¢))
8 B4314-210-000 INTERMED IATE PRESSER BASE NFYIGIHRST NIYER 4 (1)
] RE-0400000-K0 E-RING 4 E} 4hAY 4 (1)

10 $S5-6081210-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=12 k733" 1/8-44 L=12 (4)
T S3-T060610-5P SCREW 3732-56 L= 5.5 YA 3/32-56 L=5.5 [0
12 $5-6120940-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 L33y 3/16-28 L=9 (2)
13 S§8-1090750-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 IAARN I 3y (2)
14 WP-0250516-SD WASHER 2.5X6X0.5 L39" ¥ % 2.5%6X0.5 (1)
15 B4306-220-000 KNUCKLE NITUIVVE -390k (1)
16 BT-0400251-EB URETHARE HOSE, BLACK YVAYE-Z Tl (1.3
17 PJ-0460525-03 HOSE ELBOW -2 ThE (2)
18 SD-0460703-TP HINGE SCREW D=4 _6 H=7 2 Y3y D=4.6 H=T n
13 01 GFU-01007000 SPRING NYFYAGRIAFIN X 1
20 WP-0502616-SD WASHER 528 ] 1
7T GFU-0T0040A0 OUTER PRESSER SLTDE PLATE ASK. N7 7IGTNEFLIN VIET3 1
22 GFU-01004000 OUTER PRESSER SLIDE PLATE Ny FyAYYIERERN D4R (1)
23 D2551-21X-X00 WALKING FOOT (A) YMFETY A (1)
24 D2552-21X-X00 WALKING FOOT (B) YM$I7Y B (1)
25 D2554-21X-X00 COMPENSATING FOOT A A Az (2)
25 S8-5090610-SP SCREW ™ 9/64-401.=6 }2FIT9764-40 L=6 Zy
27 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 YhE73Y" 11/64-40 L=7.8 (4)
28 WP-0371026-SD WASHER 3.7X7X1 LF9 b ¥ 3.7X7XI1 (2)
29 WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4,8X8,4X0.8 L79" ¥} 4.8X8,.4X0.8 (4)
30 PV-1502091-00 SOLENOID VALVE VY Ay 1
3T 0Z PF-0Z05030-A0 REGULATOR 7177 X 7 V¥ a0-% I
32 01 PJ-3010405-05 HALF UNION n-71z}y 2
33 400-35324 SOLENOID VALVE CONNECTER ASM FUY AT VIRIRIS 1
34 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND YIEYN v 3
35 400-36526 AMS-210E(MUI2)SET AMS-210E(MU12)24A97° tot 1
36 400-36524 HOLDER PLATE YAy YN {7 35414 €]
37 400-36525 PIPE HOLDER STUD Ja9Y YN 47" IF44HTAYN (1
38 400-35867 WIPER ASK. 4n -3 1
39 B2101-220-000 WIPER SOLENOID VORI VA 3 (1)
40 400-36229 WIPER CONNECT ING PLATE AN -Lyryia (1)
47 400-35866 WIPER_BASE RS AE A VZEL (¢}
42 400-36230 WIPER INSTALLING PLATE LRI S (n
43 B2107-210-000 WIPER 74N (1
44 400-36392 WIPER ARM 4N =95 (1)
45 SM-67506C0-TP SCREW M3.,5 L=6 t73y" M3.5 L=6 (1)
15 SK-8050812-TP SCREW M5X8 X35 WBXU.8 1=8 [0
47 SD-0700406-TP SHOULDER SCREW 2 VR D=T H=4 (1
48 SD-0640327-TP SHOULDER SCREW D=6,35 H=3.2 2 vy D=6.35 H=3.2 (1)
49 SD-0640327-TP SHOULDER SCREW D=6,35 H=3,2 4 vy D=6.35 H=3, 2 (1)
50 WP-0371016-SD WASHER 3,7X8XI L7% ¥ % 3.7X8X1 (1)
51 WP-0561616-5C WASHER 5. 6X16XT1.6 55 F ¥ 5.6X16X1.6 1y
52 NM-6040003-SC NUT ¥4 uyAsIIh M4 (2)
53 HP-0002002-00 PIN-SHAPE TERMINAL, MALE Huyaxsaey (2)
54 HK-0188000-20 2-POLE PLUG Huay 7737 (1
55 B4150-210-DA0 WIPER RELAY CABLE ASM. FINGATAN ~Fa95 457" AD3 1
56 400-35692 NEEDLE COOLER ASH. ANS-2T0E=-F"#7-5-7% 1
57 400-35694 NEEDLE COOLER COMPL., ==pM #-5-991 9 (1)
58 SL-4051091-SC SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 FATIXY ¥AZ M5X0.8 L=10 (1)
59 PC-0124010-00 SPEED CONTROLLER A -p avip-3 (1)
60 PV-1502090-00 5 PORT SOLENOID VALVE 55 -y Ay (1)
[ 400-35324 SOLENOTD VALVE CONNECTER ASH AR A YL [@))
62 PX-5000140-00 PLUG A7y e}
63 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK LAYE-Z Ju (0.7)
64 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK WAYE-Z 1 (0.3)
65 HX-0023300-00 CLIP VATV (3)
56 03 400-35693 ATR UNTT ASH. AMS-ZTO0EL7-%yF T
67 PV-9150050-00 SOLENOID VALVE INSTALLING BASE 7YY AT YNIIEAT -2 (1)
63 SK-3412001-SE WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=20 ANRNIIIL 2 (2)
69 PJ-3040600-01 ELBOW Ly 1-gahk (1)
70 PX-0500030-00 SILEKCER $Vv3 (1)
7T BT-G60040T-EB TUBE F1-7° 0.5)
72 400-30951 FILTER_REGULATOR_ASM. TARAVE 1b-4 J3 (1)
73 SL~4051091-SC SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 FAT 3% £AX M5X0.8 L=10 (2)
74 400-23662 FILTER INSTALLING PLATE T1h4 MIIS1R (n
75 SL-8082093-SE SCREW 0 R95mI% Ah (1)
76 WP-0871602-SE WASHER 8. 7XT8XT.6 Y5 % ¥ 8.7XI8XT.6 Y]
77 NM-6080721-SE NUT M8 s Vo d N ) (1
78 400-33964 VALVE RELAY CORD ASM PAPARNAY 2170 P 6 BN K} (1
79 400-33965 AIR RELAY CABLE ASH X7 -Fayh4s-7 93 (1)
80 PJ-3095200-01 SOCKET MAT FVIN (1)
g1 PB-0000100-00 HOSE BAND AN VN Q)
82 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND VAN (1
83 02 PJ-3010405-05 HALF UNION n-71z%y 1
NOTE (#3) 01....FOR TYPE § Now: |
02....FOR TYPE H HA:- &

03....FOR AMS-210EHS,ESS

—42 -

AMS-210EHS,ESSH



25. OPTIONAL PART COMPONENTS (2)

T a v (2)

rY

4
A

— 43 —



____________________________ DESCRIPTION_ __________ ®_v A 4 _______G@y._
1 B1601-210-D0B-A INTERMEDIATE PRESSER B +i4$1B 1
2 B1601-210-D0C-A INTERMEDIATE PRESSER C Hkyrc 1
3 B1601-210-DOE INNER PRESSER E }h4$IE 1
4 BI601-210-DOF-A  INTERMEDIATE PRESSER F +iA$F 1
5 141-03253 INNER HOOK PRESSER ASM., A P YAYrAYYT Y 1
[ T41-03659 SHUTTLE RACE RING &SH.,C T IXFICTIT Y T
7 B1817-210-DAD SHUTTLE RACE RING ASM.,D Fi¥ AFIDYYT Y 1
8 400-35606 FEEDING FRAME BLANK FIAFLIVNIIT SR ¥ 7Y 1
9 400-35607 FEEDING FRAME BLANK FAIIINIIT SR ¥ HY 1

10 400-35608 FEEDING FRAME BLANK 7 YYh AN TR 1Y 1
T 400-35609 FEEDING FRANE BLARK R T IVE AT T SRk X F T
12 400-35610 FEEDING FRAME BLANK L 7°YIF AYNYST YRR 0N ¥ 1
13 B2556-210-D0A LOWER PLATE BLANK 35487 597 (% ¥ 7)) 1
14 B2556-210-D0B LOWER PLATE BLARNK JR437° SYI(K ¥ 1Y) 1
15 B2594-210-DA0 CASSETTE PRESSER ASM. PeYMAYIIS 1
% BZ594-210-D00 CASSETTE PRESSER BASE PLATE B P AYIR 112 (D
17 B2598-210-D00 CASSETTE PRESSER LOWER PLATE Ty AFIyA43 (1)
18 B2599-210-D00 CASSETTE PRESSER UPPER PLATE MeyMAyrvr{a (1
g B2589-210-D00 CASSETTE PRESSER SPACER AeyPAFIIA ¥ (1
20 B2572-229-000 FILAMENT TAPE LIV NF-7° (1)
pA| BI646-715-000 TAPE VEVESZ SV @3]
22 B2587-210-000 MATERIAL PLATE A FA¥ray v 4 A (D
23 B2593-210-DA0 CASSETTE HOLDER FIX PLATE ASH. ey AYIaF 4443 1
24 B2593-219-D00 CASSETTE HOLDER FIXING PLATE Meyvr¥rar{44 (n
25 B2560-372-000 BUTTON CLAMP STOP PIN INITY kIxL° Y (2)
7% UT BY585-210-DB0 ONE-TOUCH CLANP ASH. T FFIIVIVRIFITYT 73 I
27 B2585-210-DA0 SLIDING PLATE ASH. 1I4FIAFLTIAN V4473 (n
28 B2585-210-D00 SLIDING PLATE 19342 JAYLTIAN V44 (n
28 B2587-210-D00 SLIDER HOLDING 345" oy (n
30 B5038-206-000 SET SC b SC (1)
K} B5035-206-000 SET PLATE ¥ 7 V-F (1)
32 161-08300 NUT B FI7EY#Y B (n
33 $S8-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 W7y 11/64-40 L=7.8 (2)
34 WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 b7 b % 4.8X8.4X0.8 (2)
35 WZ-0430200-KH WAVED WASHER P AY I % 4.3%X8X0.2 (1)
36 BZ595-210-DA0 SLIDERASY. ISZE S m
37 B2595-210-D00 SLIDER 345 (n
38 BI816-280-000 GUIDE PIN e AL p 4 ey (4)
39 B2597-210-D00 CLAMP PLATE SRL4Y5 T 1% (1)
40 B5115-210-000 FEEDING FRAME CLAMP LEVER Y97 I3V LN - (2)
1 02 B2586-210-DE0 ONE-TOUCH CLANWP ASH. AN S FEVI SIS VA 1
42 B2586-210-DA0 SLIDING PLATE ASM., RIGHT FIRYITIAN Y4H3X 73 (n
43 B2586-210-D00 SLIDING PLATE FIAYITIAN V44 (n
44 B2588-210-D00 SLIDER HOLDING 25 VAYTag ALy oh (n
45 B5038-206-000 SET SC b SC (1)
V.13 B5035-205-000 SET PLATE A VAR [¢))]
47 161-08300 NUT B FIrey3yh B (n
48 $S8-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 Wby 11/64-40 L=7.8 (2)
49 WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4. 8X8.4X0.8 v7% b % 4.8X8.4X0.8 (2)
50 WZ-0430200-KH WAVED WASHER I3 4% B % 4.3X8X0.2 (1)
3] B2586-210-DAA SLIDING PLATE ASW., LEFT FIAFLTIZAN VIHEE 975 (M)
52 B2586-210-D00 SLIDING PLATE AIAFIT AN V14 (1)
53 B2588~210-D00 SLIDER HOLDING 28 vAYravzs1x vy (1)
54 B5038-206-000 SET SC tyh SC (1)
55 B5039-206-000 SET PLATE b7 b-h (1)
56 161-08300 NUT B FITEIFIT B (0
57 $S-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 YAL53Y 11/64-40 L=7.8 (2)
58 WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 v7¥ b % 4.8X8.4X0.8 (2)
59 WZ-0430200-KH WAVED WASHER F3I0 4% 4 % 4.3X8X0.2 (1
60 B2596-210-DA0 SLIDER ASM., RIGHT 28 VA Iavas 8 3% )3 (1)
] BZ596-210-D00 SLIDER 2X VLI AAT ()~
62 PS-0400082-KP SPRING PIN AV ey (3)
63 B2596-210-DAA SLIDER ASM., LEFT 25 VAYIanzs{44 byt I3 (1)
64 B2596-210-D00 SLIDER 20 VALY AN (1)
65 PS-0400082-KP SPRING PIN 37V ey (3)
56 B2597-210-D00 CLANP PLATE SETRI5TT 18 M
67 B5115-210-000 FEEDING FRAME CLAMP LEVER NI I3 LN - (2)
68 B2535-210-000 TANK BASE IAVAVIA 4 1
69 SM-4040855-SP SCREW bR 2

NOTE (i)

01....FOR AMS-210EHS,ESS
02....FOR AMS-210EHL,ESL

— 44 ~

AMS-210EHS ,ESSH
AMS-210EHL,ESLA



26. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE
EEEHY 2 b

As to the place changed,refer to the corresponding Rev.No.

fhen previous parts{0Obsoleted part)and new parts(Added gparts)ars
not interchangeable with each other:

In this case,even obsocleted parts{D.)can be ordered with the
obsoleted part number,so select the parts with changed dates and
place your orders.,

TOEME, d85Rev . No . MEZSB (A,
FaOEREALWVEBNEAL, BIBENELETH, CHITEET,
40033708

No.1430-p2 - “Rev.No.

*A:Added partsEBBL/D:0bsoleted partsBlRER/E:Erratumnilk

Vs

Rev.[PagelRef. Parts No. Rev.[PageRef. Parts No. N
* MNo. | B [No. o # * INo, | B No. il &
A D2 4 101400-38553
A| 02 4 13(400-385585
Al 02 41 43|400-38563
D | 01 41 791400-36780 Al 02 4 79(1400-09290
D| 01 4 80 SDb-0800327-TP Al D2 4| 80 |SH-8060612-TP
D| 01 6 171400-12112
D 01 6 18|1400-06542
D| 01 6 191400-11468
D | 01 6| 20|400-16126
D| 01 6 211400-08340
D | 01 6| 22 {SB-3370001-04A
D} 01 6| 23,SB-3370001-0B
D 01 6| 24  SB-3370001-0C
D 01 6, 25|S5B-3370001-0D
D} 01 6| 26|SB-3370001-0E
D | 01 6| 27{400-30830
D| 01 6| 34|400-06541
D] 01 6 36|400-30939
D} 01 6| 80}400-08339
Di| 01 8| 64[400-311864
’ A} 02 12 10/b1520-D10-DOD
A 02 12 13/Db1531-D10-D0OD
Al 02 12 171400-38558
D} 01 18 3/1400-12132
D 01 22 121400-30846
b | 01 22 291400-29626
D} 01 22 30(400-29627
D 01 22 33(400-23623
D| 01 22 341400-36473
D| 01 22 36|400-30947
D | 01 22 37|B2526-210-D00
D] 01 22 38 | WP-0430801-SC
bl 01 22 39{400-25437
D} 01 22| 4214006-30948
by 01 22 431400-33181
D] 01 22 441400-36475

— 45—



Rev.PagelRef, Parts No. Rev.lPageRef. Parts No.

* No. | B No, i # * INo. | & No. m #

D] 01 22| 46|400-25438

D| 01 22 481400-33042

D] 01 221 491400-36478

Dl 01 22| 50 |SM-6051802-TFP

D} 01 22] 51 |WP-0550800-SP

D 01 221 54|SB-4080001-00

D | 01 22| 57|SH-6041200-8P

b 01 22, B60|SM-6081562-TP

D | 01 22, 621SK-8060812-TP

D} 01 22| 63{SM-8060602-TFP

D 01 22| 64 SK-8060812-TFP

b €1 22 70|SK-8050612-TP

D} o1 221 72 SK-9061050-TP

D o1 221 73|SM-6061202-TP

D 01 22| 74 |WP-0450846-SP

A 22| 75|WP-0820526-SD

D 01 22| 78|400-25439

D] 01 22| 791SM-6041200-SP

D] 01 22| B0 SM-6042000-5SP

D | 01 22| 81 |WP-0450846-SP

D| G1 22| 821/B2526-210-D00

D| G1 22, B3{SH-8060602-TP

D] 01 22, 87{B2513-210-D00-

D | 01 22, 89|HD-0005700-0A

b | 01 22| 90|SL-4031081-SC

D | 01 22| 91,B4004-210-D0O

D| 01 22| 92 |SKH-6040602-TFP

D G1 22| 93|400-32505

Di{ 01 22| 941SL-4031081-S¢C

b 01 22| 955,400-25013

D| 071 221 96|SK-6040802-TP

D 01 22 97/EA-9500B01-00
A 02 22 3/1400-38561
A | 02 22 61400-38562
A 02 221 13|B2508-210-DAB
A 02 221 361400-38565
Al 02| 24 ALL PARTS-%2 %
Al 02 28| 44,D2552-D10-DOD
Al 02 28| 451400-38567

D 01 30| 33,400-0929%0

D] 01 30| 34|SKM-8060612-TP

A 30| 47|B8112-552-000

D] 01 30| 48|SL-6084092-TN

D | C1 31 5/PC-0124060-00 Al 02 31 5|PC-0124050-00
Al 02 40| 29|D2557-D10-DAD

- 46 —




NUMEZRICAL INDEX OF PARTS # 5]
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
e H NO g NO & =1 NO % =1 NO

A1230-500-000-A 6 48 B2424-210-000 18 28 B4150-210-DA0 42 55 GFU-01006000 42 6

A3906-010-000 34 52 B2425-210-00A 18 26 B4303-210-000 42 7 GFU-01067000 42 19

A3850-010-0A0 34 51 B2426-210-00B 18 27 B4306-220-000 42 15 GPF-060800A0 30 21

B2602-210-D00-A 22 7 B4314-210-000 42 8 GPF-06080000 0 20

BHE-03200008 34 15 B2505-210-D0C 22 33 B5038-206-000 44 30 GPE-47D010AR 38 36

BT-0400251-E8 28 18 B2507-210-D0C 22 8 35038-206-000 44 45 GPE-470010AR 39 2

BT-0400251-EB 42 16 B2508-210-DAB 22 13 B5038-206-000 44 54 G5126-172-000 AV

BT-0400251-EB 47 63 B2508-210-DA0 22 11 B5039-206-000 44 31

BT-0400251-ER 42 64 B2509-210-D00 22 54 B5039-206-000 44 46 HA-GO05900-00 15 19

BT-0600401-ER 31 3 B2512-210-D0A 22 32 B5039-206-000 44 55 HA-0042500-00 34 19

BT-0600401-EB 42 71 B2512-210-D00-A 22 31 B5115-216-00G 44 40 HA-0D42500-00 38 25

BI111-210-D00 30 49 B2513-210-D00-4 24 37 B51156-210-000 44 87 HD-G00B700-0A 14 48

B1115-210-D00 30 33 R2514-210-D00-A 22 56 B8101-210-AAB 30 3 HD-0005700-0A 12 41

B1116-210-D00 4 40 B2520-210-D0A 22 15 B8105-210-AAA 30 7 HD-G005700-0A 24 38

B1123-210-000 4 17 B2520-210-D0B 22 17 BE8133-019-000 40 12 HD-G005700-0A 38 39§

B1124-210-000 4 18 B2521-210-D00 22 19 R8150-210-000 30 29 HD-G005700-0A 38 42

B1129-210-000 2 19 B2522-210-D00 22 21 B8153-771-000 30 18 HD-3005700-04A 38 48

B1131-528-000 40 21 B2522-210-D00 22 22 B8202-205-000 30 44 HD-0020400-0A 20 35

B1143-210-000 2 94 B2526-210-D00 24 7 R8267-180-000 4 23 HD-0020400-0B 20 36

B1144-210-000 6 45 B2526-210-D00 24 35 B9101-490-000 40 24 HD-0022300-00 18 19

B1181-21G-D00 4 14 B2527-210-000 22 24 B9113-012-000 40 9 HD-0022300-00 38 45

B1212-210-D00 6 44 B2527-210-000 22 25 B9121-012-000 30 456 HF-0013031-5S 34 30

B1213-210-D00 6 46 B2530-210-D00 22 37 R9121-220-0A0 40 16 HF-0013050-P0 34 32

B1405-210-000 6 60 B2532-210-D00 22 55 B9140-372-000 40 10 HF-0030002-00 34 31

B1408-180-000 8 32 B2535-210-000 44 68 E9141-372-000 40 25 HE-0188000-20 42 54

B1411-552-0A0 6 58 B2551-210-DA0-A 26 18 HE-0346100-20 15 17

B1414-555-000 6 59 B2552-210-D00 26 11 CHM-1001000-01 2 95 HK-0346400-0B 15 18

B1502~210-D00 12 5 B2552-210-D00 28 4 CM-3001004-01 34 17 HM-0004800-10 36 24

B1506-352-000 2 77 B2556-210-D0A 44 13 CM-3002000-03 2 30 HP-0002002-00 42 53

B1515-210-D0O0 12 66 B2566-210-D0B 44 14 CM-3002001-B1 2 29 HW-2003900-00 156 20

B1516-210-D00 12 14 B2557-210-DA0 40 2 CM-3004006-01 34 16 HW-5000700-00 15 21

B1519-026-00G 22 46 B2557-280-00C 26 39 CM-5001006-01 2 93 HX-0015000-0C 4 25

B1520-210-D00-A 12 8 B2560-372-000 44 25 CH-6001001-01 2 96 HX-0015000-0D 4 26

B1525-210-D00 12 6 B2567-210-D00 28 12 CH-6001002-01 40 26 HX-0015000-0D 4 27

B1527-581-000-A 12 64 B2572-229-000 44 20 CQ-2000000-00 14 24 HX-0G015000-0D 14 32

B1531-210-D00 12 11 B2579-210-D00-A 26 8 CQ-3030000-00 8 3 HX-0015000-0F 4 28

B1601-210-DOB-A 44 1 B2581-210-D00 26 14 CS-079073A-SH 8 33 HX-0015000-0H 4 29

B1601-210-DOC-A 44 2 B2582-210-D00 26 15 CS-079073A-SH 26 23 HX-0015000-0K 4 31

B1601-210-DOE 44 3 B2583-210-D00 26 13 CS-079073A-SH 28 19 HX-0018800-0D 36 8

B1601-210-DOF-A 44 4 B2585-210-DA0 44 27 CS-0800881-TP 10 29 HX-0023300-00 28 7

B1611-210-00A 8 48 B2585-210-DB0 44 26 CS-0800971-TP 10 11 HX-0023300-00 42 65

B1626-555-000 26 20 B2585-210-D00 44 28 HX-0032600-0K 4 24

B1634-210-D00 8 53 B2586-210-DAA 44 51 D1113-D10-DOD 4 45 HX-0033900-00 4 71

B1636-581-A00 8 15 B2586-210-DA0 44 42 D152C-D10-DOD 12 10 HX-0033900-00 36 21

B1636-581-B00 8 16 B2586-210-DB0O 44 41 D1531-D10-D0OD 12 13 HX-0035400-0N 34 43

B1636-581-C00 8 17 B2586-210-D00 44 43 D2502-D10-DOD 22 8 HX-0035400-0S 34 44

B1636-581-D00 8 18 B2586-210-D00 44 52 D2551-21X-X00 42 23 HX-0040700-00 36 29

B1641-562-000 10 41 B2587-210-D00 44 29 D2552-D10-D0OD 28 44 HX-0041000-04 36 33

B1642-210-D00 12 62 B2587-210-000 44 22 D2552-21X-X00 42 24 HX-0051100-00 36 38

B1806-210-D00 14 43 B2588-210-D00 44 44 D2554-21X-X00 42 25

R1806-210-D00 40 1 B2588-210-D00 44 53 D2557-D10-DAD 40 29 MA-0115320-00 34 29

B1816-215-P00 12 25 B2589-210-D0O0 44 19 D7133-555-B00 2 59 MC-2005010-00 6 81

B1816-280-000 44 38 B2590-210-DA0 28 8 D8113-555-B00 30 19 MC-2006010-02 40 6

B1817-210-DAD 44 7 B2591-210-DA0 28 9 D8204-555-D00 30 39 MC-3720011-00 6 82

B1820-210-D00 14 14 B2592-210-000 40 14 MC-3720011-02 40 7

B1821-210-D00 14 15 B2593-210-DA0 44 23 EA-9500B01-00 4 33 MDP-170R1800 6 &0

B1822-215-P00 14 16 B2593-210-D00 44 24 EA-9500B01-00 4 66 MDP-170R1802 40 5

B1828-210-DAA 14 42 B2594-210-DA0 44 15 FA-9500B01-00 10 50O MDP-50081400 & 79

R1903-552-000 6 76 B2594-210-D00 44 16 EA-9500B01-00 14 44 MDP-500B1402 40 4

B1908-505-000 6 67 B2595-210-DA0 44 36 EA-9500B01-00 24 47 MTS-HJ100003 34 26

B2101-220-000 42 39 B2595-210-D00 44 37 EA-9500B01-00 31 4 M3004-511-C0A 1 28

B2107-210-D00 15 2 B2596-210-DAA 44 63 EA-9500B01-00 42 34 M3801-475-000 36 6 |

B2107-210-000 42 43 B2596-210-DA0 44 60 EA-9500B01-00 42 82 M4206-461-000 36 11

B2110-210-D00 15 41 B2596-210-D00 44 61 EA-9500B62-00 4 34 M9017-580-0A0 34 18

B2130-210-D00 15 11 B2596-210-D00 44 64 EA-9500B02-00 4 8] M9017-580-0A0 38 30

B2414-280-0A0 18 34 B2597-210-D00 44 39 E3051-802-000 12 63 M9024-580-0A0 38 32

B2415-280-0A0 18 32 B2597-210-D00 44 66 F9567-319-000 36 40 M9035-580-0A0 38 29

B2416-280-000 18 31 B2598-210-D00 44 17 £9607-603-000 36 39

B2417-210-000 18 36 B2599-210-D00 44 18 NM-3040520-SC 3% 22

B2417-280-000 18 38 B2610-210-D00 26 19 GAF-01007000 6 49 NM-3040520-SC 36 26

B2418-280-000 18 30 B2610-210-D00 28 10 GFU-01001G00 42 2 NM-6040000-SN 2 15

B2421-210-AA0 18 29 B2646-215-000 44 21 GFU-01002000 42 3 NM-5040001-SP 18 9

B2423-280-00A 18 43 B3126-012-000 2 b8 GFU-010030A0 42 1 NM-6040003-SC 16 18

B2423-280-00B 18 44 B3538-112-000 4 30 GFU-01003000 42 4 NM-6040003-SC 42 52

B2423-280-00C 18 42 B4004-210-D00 24 40 GFU-010040A0 42 21 NM-6050001-SE 32 13

B2423-280-00D 18 41 B4007-210-D00 22 34 GFU-01004000 42 22 NM-6050001-SE 32 17

— 47 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ]
PART KO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
i 5 N " H NO & H __NO A " RO
NM-6050001-SP 12 39 SB-3070002-0B 6 30 SL-6052592-TN 6 41 SK-6040802-TP 12 34
NM-6050001-SP 18 12 SB-3070002-0C 6 31 SL-6083092-TN 36 7 SM-6040802-TP 12 44
NH-6050001-SP 22 39 SB-3070002-0D 6 32 SL-6084092-TN 2 98 SM-6040802-TP 18 22
NM-6050003-SC 8 57 SB-3080010-0A 14 33 SL-9082091-SE 30 11 SK-6040802-TP 22 26
NM-6060001-SC 30 48 SB-3080010-0B 14 34 SL-9082091-SE 30 12 SM-6040802-TP 22 41
NM-6080001-SC 30 41 SB-3080010-0C 14 35 SL-9082093-SE 31 12 SM-6040802-TP 24 46
NM-6080001-SC 36 10 SB-3080010-0D 14 36 SL-9082093-SE 42 75 SM-6040860-TP 2 18
NM-6080002-SC 34 24 SB-4080001-00 10 13 SM-0040601-SC 12 48 SM-6040860-TP 2 83
NH-6080721-SE 30 28 | SB-4080001-00 24 20 SK-1030601-SP 6 21 SK-6040860-TP 16 13
NH-6080721-SE 31 2 SB-7100005-00 26 27 SK-1040801-Sp 4 84 SM-6040860-TP 22 29
NM-6080721-SE 42 77 SB-7100005-00 28 24 SM-1040801-SP 4 85 SM-6040860-TP 40 23
NM-6120003-SE 30 30 SB-7160002-00 12 65 SM-1040801 -SP 26 28 SM-6041002-TP 2227
NM-61605611-SE 32 18 | SD-0350156-TP 20 27 SM-1040801-SP 28 25 SM-6041002-TP 28 26
NS-6090310-SP 15 22 SD-0400266-TP 20 8 SM-1040870-TP 4 16 SM-6041150-TP 2 55
NS-6110310-SP 2 61 SD-0460703-TP 42 18 SM-1040870-TP 4 19 SM-6041200-SP 24 21
NS-6110310-SP 2 74 SD-0601021-SP 2 176 SM-1040870-TP 4 22 SM-6041200-SP 24 32
NS-6110310-SP 156 23 SD-0640327-TP 42 48 SM-1040870-TP 18 3 SM-6041202-TP 10 21
NS-6120310-SP 2 78 SD-0640327-TP 42 49 SM-2360110-TP 20 20 SH-6041202-TP 20 31
SD-0650321-TP 156 28 SM-4020600-SP 20 18 SM-6041202-TP 22 47

PA-1600801-A0 42 5 SD-0700336-TP 8 62 SM-4021201-SC 4 65 SH-6041202-TP 22 49
PA-1602006-A0 28 20 SD-0700406-TP 42 47 SM-4030455-SP 14 23 SM-6041202-TP 26 29
PB-0000100-00 40 18 | SD-0800327-TP 12 40 SM-4030601-SN 2 63 SM-6041202-TP 28 27
PB-0000160-00 42 81 SD-0800327-TP 18 11 SM-4030601-SN 15 29 SM-6041402-TP 22 51
PC-0124010-00 42 59 SD-0800336-TP 8 61 SM-4030855-SN 2 9 SH-6042000-SP 24 33
PC-0124050-00 31 5 | SD-0800337-TP 10 25 SM-4040855-Sp 2 73 SH-6050802-TP 10 45
PF-0205030-A0 42 31 SD-0800337-TP 12 54 SM-4040855-Sp 2 87 SH-6051002-TP 12 21
PJ-0460525-03 28 21 SD-0800346-TP 12 4 SM-4040855-SP 2 89 SM-6051002-TP 28 28
PJ-0460525-03 42 17 SD-0800386-TP 8§ 35 SM-4040855-SP 156 36 SM-6051802-TP 24 17
PJ-3010405-05 42 32 SD-0800387-TP 10 40 SM-4040855-SP 44 69 SM-6052502-TP 22 44
PJ-3010405-05 42 83 SD-0800407-TP 20 25 SM-4041055-SP 2 5 SH-60563502-TP 22 43
PJ-3040600-01 42 69 SD-0800408-TP 8 38 SM-4041055-SP 2 7 SM-6060550-TP 6 27
PJ-3095200-01 40 17 SD-0800656-TP 8 63 SM-4041055-SP 2 65 SM-6061002-TP 26 30
PJ-3095200-01 42 80 SD-0800746-TP 8 10 SM-4041655-SP 26 33 SM-6061002-TP 28 29
PS-0150042-K0 4 15 SD-0801006-TP 12 61 SM-4041655-SP 28 32 SM-6061202-TP 4 2
PS-0200062-KH 2 7 SD-1000336-TP 8 37 SM-4050855-SP 4 68 SM-6061202-TP 12 28
PS-0400032-KP - 44 62 SD-1000337-TP & 60 SM-4050855-SP 15 37 SM-6061202-TP 24 28
PS-0400082-KP 44 65 SD-1000406-TP 12 55 SM-4050855-SP 15 42 SM-6061402-TN 26 31
PS-0400142-KH 6 47 | SK-3311600-SC 30 38 SM-4051055-SP 4 46 SM-6061402-TN 28 30
PV-1502090-00 42 60 SK-3311601-SE 30 46 SM-4051405-SE 32 12 SM-6061402-TP 8 24
PV-1502091-00 42 30 SK-3382001-SE 34 12 SM-4051655-SP 12 49 SK-6061610-SC 32 6
PV-9150050-00 42 67 SK-3412001-SE 42 68 SM-4061255-SP 2 2 SM-6061802-TP 10 22
PX-0500030-00 42 70 SK-3413201-SE 34 34 SH-4061255-SP 2 11 SM-6061802-TP 12 24
PX-5000140-00 42 62 SK-3512001-SE 34 27 SM-4061255-SP 2 13 SM-6066002-TN 30 34
SL-4030641-SE 156 30 SM-4061255-SP 4 5] SM-6081562-TP 24 22

RC-0560711-KP 2 49 SL-4030681-SC 34 47 SM-4061255-SP 12 58 SK-6084002-TN 34 25
RC-0650811-KP 8 25 SL-4030691-SC 34 45 SM-5040655-SN 2 52 SM-6086002-TP 30 42
RC-3781518-KP 8§ 20 SL-4030691-SC 34 46 SM-5040855-SN 2 20 SM-6450610-TP 4 47
RE-0200000-KO 20 7 SL-4031081-SC 24 39 SM-5040855- SN 4 39 SM-6450610-TP 4 48
RE-0250000-K0 15 24 SL-4031081-SC 24 44 SH-5040855-SN 4 83 SH-6450610-TP 26 35
RE-0300000-K0 14 17 SL-4031081-SC 34 3 SK-6020250-TP 14 48 SH-6450610-TP 28 33
RE-0300000-K0 26 24 SL-4031081-SC 34 10 SM-6020350-SP 20 13 SM-67606C0-TP 42 45
RE-0300000-KO 26 25 SL-4031081-SF 10 49 SM-6020450-TP 20 37 SM-7030450-SC 4 78
RE-0300000-KO 28 22 SL-4031081-SF. 36 15 SM-6020460-TP 14 20 SM-7751160-TP 8 51
RE-0400000-KO0 2 50 SL-4031291-SC 12 42 SM-6020460-TP 14 38 SM-8030412-TP 6 63
RE-0400000-K0 42 9 SL-4040681-SC 4 b5 SM-6030502-TP 20 29 SM-8030412-TP 16 7
RE-0500000-K0 16 25 | SL-4040881-SC 4 5 SM-6030802-TP 26 41 SM-8040310-SS 6 b5l
RE-0500000-KO 28 23 SL-4040881-SC 36 16 SM-6030802-TP 28 41 SH-8040310-SS 6 b3
RE-0600000-KO 22 57 SL-4040881-SC 36 18 SM-6040450-TP 40 15 SM-8040412-TP 15 26
RE-0700000-K0 10 35 SL-4040881-SC 36 20 SM-6040602-TP 4 32 SM-8040412-TP 15 27
RE-0700000-KO 26 26 SL-4040881-SC 36 28 SM-6040602-TP 4 176 SM-8040412-TP 22 45
RE-0800000-KO0 6 25 SL-4040891-SC 4 70 SM-6040602-TP 10 51 SK-8040602-TP 22 28
RE-0900000-K0 16 3 SL-4040891-SC 4 73 SM-6040602-TP 16 2 SM-8040802-TP 2 54
SL-4040891-SC 36 4 SM-6040602-TP 16 16 SM-8050412-TP 10 12

SB-1040016-00 6 69 SL-4040891-SC 36 5 SM-6040602-TP 18 17 SM-8050412-TP 10 30
SB-1080005-00 10 26 SL-4040891-SC 36 9 SM-6040602-TP 20 32 SM-8050412-TP 12 19
SB-1080005-00 22 40 SL-4040891-SC 48 10 SM-6040602-TP 22 42 SM-8050412-TP 12 20
SB-1080005-00 24 19 SL-4041091-SC 36 31 SM-6040602-TP 24 42 SM-8050412-TP 26 32
SB-1080022-00 6 68 SL-4041291-SC 18 20 SM-6040650-TP 2 17 SM-8050502-TP 2 53
SB-1080023-00 6 72 SL-4041691-SC 34 13 SM-6040650-TP 2 22 SM-8050592-TP 12 46
SB-1100024-00 12 47 SL-4043591-SC 36 25 SM-6040650-TP 4 57 SM-8050592-TP 18 2
SB-1100024-00 14 3 | SL-4051091-SC 31 10 SM-6040650-TP 14 29 SM-8060612-TP 10 43
SB-1120017-00 14 8 SL-4051091-SC 42 58 SM-6040650-TP 20 21 SM-8050612-TP 24 26
$B-1200009-00 6 1 SL-4051091-SC 42 73 SH-6040800-SP 26 34 SM-8050812-TP 28 31
SB-1200017-00 6 6 SL-6040892-TN 2 91 SM-6040800-SP 28 34 SM-8050812-TP 42 46
SB-1200018-00 6 4 SL-6040892-TN 4 72 SM-6040802-TN 16 9 SM-8060602-TP 24 24
SB-3070002-0A 6 29 SL-6041092-TN 31 7 SM-6040802-TP 8§ 52 SH-8060602-TP 24 36

— 48 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 2Ll

PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
e H__NO [t " N B " N BE H__NO
SM-8060610-TP 14 46 | WP-0450801-SP 20 2 131-22452 8 22 262-21101 4 38
SM-8060612-TP 4 80 | WP-0450801-SP 22 48 135-29607 14 26 262-21200 4 3
SH-8060612-TP 8 6 | WP-0450801-SP 22 50 135-51205 2 67 262-23701 Zz2 38
SM-8060612-TP 8 12 | WP-0450826-SC Z bl 137-05108 2 21 262-28001 10 42
SM-8060612-TP 10 16 | Wp-0450846-SP 10 52 137-47001 12 59 262-26209 12 35
SM-8060612-TP 10 32 | WP-0450846-SP 18 37 138-16855 4 35 262-60108 2 33
SH-8060612-TP 16 34 | Wp-0450846-SP 22 30 138-17754 36 13 262-60208 2 34
SM-80605612-TP 12 . 18 | WP-0450846-SP 24 29 139-43204 2 70 262-603907 2 3
SM-8060612-TP 14 & | WP-0450846-SP 24 34 141-03253 4 b5 262-48040¢ 2 36
S¥-8060802-TP 10 19 | Wp-0480856-SP 26 36 141-03352 14 39 262-605608 2 37
3M-8060812-TP 6 3 | WP-0480856-3F 28 36 141-03659 44 & 262-60604 2 38
SM-8060812-TP 6 34 | WP-0480856-SP 42 29 141-03907 14 21 262-60703 2 39
SH-8060812-TP 6 43 | WP-0480856-SP 44 34 141-04004 14 19 262-50802 2 40
SK-8060812-TP 10 18 | WP-0480856-SP 44 49 141-13450 2 57 262-61206 2 44
SK-8060812-TP 12 32 | WP-0480856-SP 44 58 141-13468 2 56 262-61305 2 45
SH-8060812-TP 12 60 | WP-0502616-SD 42 20 141-18152 30 4 262-61503 2 46
SH-8060812-TP 14 11 WP-0520656-SA 10 38 141-18251 30 8 262-61602 2 47
SH-8060812-TP 18 14 | WP-0520656-SA 22 53 141-91951 30 1 262-61701 2 48
SM-8060812-TP 24 23 | WP-0522016-SH 10 39 142-04655 31 6 265-01858 4 18
SH-8060812-TP 24 25 | WP-0531001-SC 15 40 161-08300 44 32
SM-8061612-TP 6 78 | WP-0531001-SC 22 52 161-08300 44 47 312-62801 4 36
SM-8061612-TP 48 8 | WP-0550800-SP 24 18 161-08300 44 56
SK-8480652-TP 6 26 | WP-0561616-SC 42 5l 170-07402 30 9 400-00029 36 17
SH-8480652-TP 6 35 | WP-0611626-SP 8§ 9 178-45009 36 30 400-00029 38 15
SK-8480652-TP 10 10 | Wp-0611626-SP 12 29 400-00046 38 21
SM-9061050-TP 24 27 | WP-0651001-SC 4 3 228-91006 6 73 460-00056 36 19
SK-9061203-SE 30 22 | WP-0651001-SC 12 50 228-91204 6 28 400-00056 38 20
SM-9082023-SE 30 25 | WP-0651001-SC 26 37 229-01409 6 62 400-00133 34 60
SM-9086523-SE 30 31 | WP-0651001-SC 26 38 229-02506 2 4 400-00134 34 563
S5-1060210-TP 18 35 | WP-0651001-SC 28 37 229-07505 8§ 45 400-001356 34 b4
SS-1090750-SP 42 13 | WP-0651001-SC 28 38 229-07554 8 44 400-00136 34 55
8S-1110640-TP 8 30 | WP-0651646-3SC 30 47 229-20508 2 16 400-00138 34 b6
S5-4110715-SP 2 72 | WpP-0671016-SE 30 23 229-21506 16 29 400-00140 34 57
SS-5090610-SP 42 26 | WP-0740516-SP 279 229-21605 48 7 400-00146 34 36
SS-6081210-SP 42 10 | WP-0820516-SP 6 15 229-28808 16 28 400-03451 36 1
SS-6090910-5P 8 41 WP-0820526-SD 24 30 229-30309 32 14 400-03452 36 2
SS-6110430-TP 18 40 | WP-0841601-SC 34 22 229-30358 32 1 400-03453 36 3
SS-6120940-SP 42 12 | WP-0850002-SP 10 14 229-30408 32 10 400-03458 36 41
SS-7060610-SP 42 11 Wp-0851846-SC 30 43 229-30507 32 9 400-03970 16 46
$S-7090410-SP 18 33 | WP-0852086-SC 34 21 229-30705 32 7 400-04253 18 8
SS-7110740-TP 18 39 | WP-0871602-SE 30 14 229-30804 32 5 400-05388 38 28
SS-7110840-SP 42 27 | WP-0871602-SE 30 26 229-30903 32 4 400-05390 38 31
SS-7110840-SP 44 33 | WP-0871602-SE 31 1 229-31000 32 3 400-05391 36 32
SS-7110840-SP 44 48 | WP-0871602-SE 42 76 229-31109 32 2 400-05391 38 26
SS-7110840-SP 44 57 | WP-1221016-SP 8 27 229-31208 32 15 400-05392 38 27
SS-7111810-TP 8 42 | WP-1702600-S0 32 19 229-31307 32 1 400-05393 36 34
S5-8110410-TP 8 34 | WS-0410002-KP 26 40 229-31406 32 8 400-05393 38 22
ST-9053511-SR 30 40 | WS-0410002-KP 28 39 229-31505 12 38 400-05394 36 35
WS-0410002-KP 28 40 229-32800 40 27 400-05394 38 24
TA-0550604-R0 8 64 | WS-0510002-KN 32 16 229-33006 40 28 400-05401 36 23
TA-0550604-RO 34 40 | WS-0621210-KR 30 24 229-33105 40 19 400-05401 38 17
TA-0670604-R0 6 18 | WS-0820002-KR 34 23 229-33204 40 8 400-05641 36 13
TA-0670604-R0 6 19 | WS-0861410-KR 30 16 229-55504 15 4 400-05648 36 12
TA-0750404-R0 g8 21 WS-0861410-KR 30 27 229-55900 15 7 400-05692 34 4
TA-0850604~-R0 2 23 | WZ-0430200-KH 44 35 229-56007 15 8 400-05697 34 11
TA-1050504-R0 2 24 | WZ-0430200-KH 44 50 229-56106 15 9 400-05705 36 14
TA-1250406-R0 2 25 | WZ-0430200-KH 44 59 229-56205 15 10 400-05706 36 27
TA-2050406-R0 2 26 | WZ-0850302-K0 10 28 229-56908 156 14 400-05712 4 82
TA-2351004-R0 2 27 229-57104 156 15 400-05726 36 36
100-04109 2 31 229-57203 156 16 400-05726 38 19
WpP-0250516-SD 42 14 101-02200 2 82 235-17501 18 4 400-05727 26 37
WP-0320500-SC 20 6 101-02200 40 22 235-17600 18 5 400-05727 38 18
WP-0320501-SC 15 31 101-0800% 6 22 235-17709 18 6 400-05848 34 42
WpP-0370316-Sp 34 48 105-02300 2 62 235-17808 18 7 400-06317 14 9
WP-0371016-SD 42 50 110-71701 8 46 236-04200 6 2 400-06484 2 66
WP-0371026-SD 42 28 110-72402 2 60 236-04309 6 42 400-06496 4 60
WP-0430800-SC 8 b4 111-110561 15 13 236-10108 8 39 400-06497 4 62
WP-0430800-SD 4 49 111-55108 30 36 236-30007 14 25 400-06515 6 50
WP-0430800-SD 4 50 111-55207 30 37 236-38109 4 61 400-06516 6 b2
WP-0430801-SC 16 10 111-58300 36 32 236-38208 4 63 400-06529 6 64
Wp-0430801-SC 24 8 111-58409 30 6 236-38406 4 64 400-06530 g8 65
WP-0450000-Sp 28 35 111-568516 36 10 260-37200 2 68 400-06531 6 66
WP-0450801-SD 2 75 111-58607 36 6 260-37309 2 69 400-06532 6 74
WP-0450801-SD 15 38 111-59001 30 17 260-37903 40 13 400-06534 6 70
WP-0450801-Sp 15 39 111-59506 30 15 262-11804 2 12 400-06535 6 71
WP-0450801-SP 18 18 131-22403 & 23 262-18602 16 31 400-06537 6 175

— 49 -




NUMETRICAL INDEZX OF PARTS |
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART RO PAGE REF
%3 H KO 4 H_ N ki H N0 i H N

400-06555 6 17 400-11152 20 24 400-25016 10 31 400-30620 8 31
400-06561 6 23 400-11359 48 2 400-25017 4 4 400-30621 8 565
400-06567 14 5 400-11902 6 77 400-25018 4 6 400-30623 8 47
400-06569 14 10 400-12038 38 23 400-25021 4 11 400-30625 10 1
400-06574 14 13 400-12965 8 19 400-25023 4 8 400-30626 10 2
400-06576 14 31 400-13640 2 92 400-25030 10 36 400-30627 10 3
400-06577 14 22 400-13967 48 9 400-25031 4 20 400-30628 8 65
400-06578 14 45 400-14963 14 40 400-25414 2 14 400-30629 8§ 66
400-06617 16 5 400-14964 14 49 400-25415 8 8 400-30630 8 67
400-06622 16 25 400-14965 14 41 400-25416 15 3 400-30694 34 5
400-06625 16 4 400-15800 20 5 400-25417 6 8 400-30695 34 7
400-06666 12 45 400-23623 24 3 400-25418 10 33 400-30696 34 3
400-06712 18 10 400-23624 18 13 400-25419 10 47 400-30697 34 9
400-06761 20 1 400-23626 12 7 400-25420 10 44 400-30764 34 59
400-06762 20 3 400-23627 12 36 400-25421 10 7 400-30765 34 37
400-06765 20 4 400-23629 4 41 400-25423 10 8 400-30766 34 39
400-06768 20 19 400-23631 8 49 400-25424 8 59 400-30767 34 38
400-06772 20 10 400-23632 8 50 400-25426 10 27 400-30778 15 1
400-067177 20 16 400-23635 26 22 400-25427 8 2 400-30778 38 8
400-06780 20 11 400-23635 28 15 400-25428 8 11 400-30779 15 12
400-06781 20 12 400-23636 26 1 400-25429 8 26 400-30780 15 5
400-06782 20 14 400-23636 28 1 400-25431 8 1 400-30828 2 8
400-06836 4 56 400-23638 26 10 400-25432 8 56 400-30829 2 43
400-06840 4 58 400-23639 28 6 400-25435 12 30 400-30923 34 35
400-09290 4 79 400-23640 28 3 400-25436 12 33 400-30923 38 12
400-10414 2 10 400-23641 28 13 400-25437 24 9 400-30926 34 41
400-10415 6 5 400-23642 28 14 400-25438 24 14 400-30932 18 23
400-10418 6 7 400-23643 28 2 400-25439 24 31 400-30933 18 24
400-10421 6 20 400-23644 28 11 400-25440 15 34 400-30934 18 25
400-10422 6 9 400-23645 26 2 400-25441 15 35 400-30935 18 15
400-10423 6 10 400-23646 26 3 400-26817 10 4 400-30936 18 1
400-10424 6 11 400-23647 26 12 400-26818 6 24 400-30937 12 3
400-10425 6 12 400-23647 28 5 400-26819 10 9 400-30940 20 26
400-10426 6 13 400-23648 26 9 400-26829 4 52 400-30942 20 17
400~10427 6 14 400-23649 26 6 400-26830 4 53 400-30943 20 15
400-10434 6 33 400-23650 26 7 400-26831 4 b4 400-30944 22 1
400-10437 6 36 400-23651 26 16 400-26882 6 57 400-30945 22 4
400-10438 6 37 400-23652 26 4 400-26884 6 6l 400-30946 22 14
400-10439 6 38 400-23653 26 5 400-26979 2 3 400-30947 24 6
400-10440 6 39 400-23654 26 17 400-26980 2 1 400-30948 24 10
400-10441 6 55 400-23662 31 11 400-27770 40 20 400-30949 30 35
400-10442 6 56 400-23662 42 74 400-27870 10 37 400-30950 31 8
400-10443 12 43 400-23663 26 21 400-27971 2 64 400-30951 31 9
400-10455 12 56 400-23663 28 16 400-28337 12 23 400-30951 38 11
400-10464 12 31 400-23865 2 41 400-28338 2 32 400-30951 42 72
400-10464 14 2 400-23866 2 42 400-28459 2 88 400-30956 15 6
400-10470 14 27 400-23993 16 12 400-28834 2 84 400-30983 34 14
400-10471 14 28 400-23997 16 26 400-28835 2 85 400-31006 383 14
400-10472 14 30 400-23999 16 15 400-28873 18 21 400-31011 34 61
400-10477 16 6 400-24062 14 4 400-28877 2 28 400-31136 6 16
400-10479 16 8 400-24063 14 -7 400-29108 6 40 400-31336 2 80
400-10487 16 17 400-24066 14 1 400-29108 38 16 | 400-31449 38 1
400-10489 16 19 400-24068 16 14 400-29411 16 32 400-31465 38 33
400-10489 16 23 400-24070 16 11 400-29412 48 3 400-31471 34 2
400-10490 16 20 400-24645 12 1 400-29419 8 36 400-31502 34 20
400-10497 16 21 400-24646 12 2 400-29420 10 5 400-32483 10 5
400-104¢58 16 22 400-24987 8 28 400-29626 24 1 400-32505 24 43
400-10499 16 24 400-24988 8 29 400-29626 38 4 400-32505 38 40
400-10503 16 27 400-24989 10 24 400-29627 24 2 400-32506 38 38
400-10504 16 30 400-24990 8 14 400-29627 38 5 400-32507 38 41
400-10508 16 33 400-24991 8 40 400-29628 10 20 400-32508 20 33
400-10509 16 34 400-24992 12 51 400-29628 38 2 400-32508 38 43
400-10510 16 35 400-24993 12 52 400-29629 12 22 400-32509 38 44
400-10511 16 36 400-24994 12 53 400-29529 38 6 400-32510 38 47
400-10512 16 37 400-24995 12 57 400-29630 20 30 400-32511 2 81
400-10513 16 38 400-24996 12 27 400-29530 38 7 400-32511 38 50
400-10514 16 - 39 400-24997 4 1 400-29632 2 90 400-32512 4 69
400-10515 48 1 400-24998 2 86 400-29632 38 49 400-32512 38 37
400-10521 48 4 400-24999 2 6 400-29633 4 67 400-32539 16 1
400-10522 48 5 400-25009 12 26 400-29633 38 46 400-32539 38 3
400-10523 48 6 400-25010 10 23 400-29776 4 59 400-32671 14 12
400-10525 18 16 400-25011 8 13 400-30615 10 16 400-32704 34 1
400-10527 20 22 400-25012 8 5 400-30616 8 68 400-32704 38 13
400-10528 20 23 400-25013 24 45 400-30617 8 4 400-32714 34 6
400-10533 6 54 400-25014 4 44 400-30618 8 58 400-32719 8 7
400-10589 20 9 400-25015 4 86 400-30619 10 17 400-32763 40 11

- 50 -




NUMETZRICAL INDEX OF PARTS ]
PART NG PAGE ' REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
it B NO & - 2% "2 N0 RE " N

400-32758 8 43 400-38565 22 36
400-32805 12 15 400-38566 24 41
40G-33042 24 15 400-38567 28 45
400-33144 22 2 400-38568 4 43
400-33145 22 5
400-33146 22 16
400-33147 22 18
400-33148 22 20
400-3314% 22 23
400-33150 22 12
400-33153 22 10
400-33181 24 11
400-33196 20 34
400-33191 20 28
400-33316 34 49
400-33831 38 34
400-33831 39 i
400-33875 38 35
400-33875 39 3
400-33964 38 10
400-33964 42 178
400-33965 38 ]
400-33965 42 79
400-34259 34 50
400-34262 34 58
400-34922 i2 37
400-35024 34 33
400-35324 42 33
400-356324 42 61
400-35606 44 8
400-35607 44 9
400-35608 44 10
400-35609 44 11
400-35610 44 12
400-35692 42 56
400-35693 42 66
400-35694 42 57
400-35866 42 41
400-35867 42 38
400-36110 2 97
400-36117 14 37
400-36118 14 47
400-36229 42 40
400-36230 42 42
400-36392 42 44
400-36457 4 7
400-36459 4 9
400-36461 4 12
400-36464 4 21
400-36465 4 T4
400-36467 4 175
400-36468 4 77
400-36470 12 16
400-36471 12 It}
400-36472 12 12
400-36473 24 4
400-36474 22 35
400-36475 24 12
400-36476 24 16
400-36477 28 42
400-36478 28 43
400-36479 40 3
400-36481 4 42
400-36524 42 36
400-36525 42 37
400-36526 42 35
400-37500 15 32
400-37501 i5 33
400-38255 30 2
400-38553 4 10
400-38555 4 13
400-38558 12 17
400-38561 22 3
400-38562 22 6
400-38563 24 5
400-38564 24 13

- 51—




MEMO

— h2 —~




- 53 -







wdLBEICE

JUKI CORPORATION
MARKETING & SALES H.Q.

8-2-1, KOKURYO - CHO, CHOFU-SH
TOKYO 182 - 8655, JAPAN

PHONE : (81)3—3480-2357 . 2358
FAX : (81)3-3430-4909 - 4914

Copyright ©) 19982005 JUKI CORP.
FEONBLRETER, HETSI L
ERUELET,

All rights reserved throughout the world.

JUKI R &4
T182-8655 R iE $RAT8-2-1 A
TEL. 03-3480-1111 (R %) TEL. 03-3480-2357(% « )L )

SBEL VRS, TS
To order or for further
information,

please contact:

KION=Y YR PIHBRBOEDFELLERTIENHY EY,

% The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commaodity without notice.
MO ON=—Y Y X MK, 2005498 RENERLHTEELEZBOTY,

% This parts list is edited in accordance with the product specifications as of September 2005.

Printed in Japan



